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Oregon
Tina Kotek, Governor

WaterResources Department
North Mall OfficeBuilding
725 Summer St NE, Suite A

Salem, OR 97301
Phone503 986-0900

Fax 503 986-0904

August 13, 2024

Joseph and Vivian Cronin
35049 N Harney Lane
Burns, OR 97720

REFERENCE: Transfer Application T-14017

Enclosed is a copy of the final order approving yourwater right transfer application.

The time allowed to complete the transfer is specified in the final order. YOU SHOULD GIVE
PARTICULAR ATTENTION TO THE TIME LIMIT. The water right for any portion of the authorized
change in character of use or change in place of use NOT carried out within the time allowed
will be lost.

An extension of the time limit can be allowed only upon a showing that diligent effort has been
made to complete the actual change(s) within the time allowed.

You are required to hire a Certified Water Rights Examiner (CWRE) to complete a Claim of
Beneficial Use report and map which must be submitted to this Department within one year of
the date you complete the change(s) or within one year of the completion date authorized in
the transfer final order, whichever occurs first.

If you have any questions related to the approval of this transfer, you may contact your
caseworker, Scott Grew, by telephone at (503) 986-0890 or by e-mail at
Scott.a.grew@water.oregon.gov.

Sincerely,

Elyse D. Richman
Water Rights Services Support
Transfers and Conservation Section

cc: Donald (dally) S. Swindlehurst, Watermaster Dist. # 10 (via email)
Scott D. Montgomery, Agent
Harney County Planning Department, Local Government

Enclosure



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OFTHE

STATE OP OREGON

In the Matter of Transfer Application
T-14017, Harney County

FINAL ORDER APPROVING A CHANGE IN
POINT OF APPROPRIATION AND A
CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE

Authority

Oregon Revised Statutes (ORS) 537.705 and 540.505 t0 540.580 establish the process in which a
water right holder may submit a request to transfer the point of appropriation, place of use, or
character of use authorized under an existing water right. Oregon Administrative Rules (OAR)
Chapter 690, Division 380 implement the statutes and provides the Department's procedures
and criteria for evaluating transfer applications.

Applicant

JOSEPH AND VIVIAN CRONIN
35049 N HARNEY LANE
BURNS, OR 97720

Findings of Fact

1. On May 20, 2022, JOSEPH AND VIVIAN CRONIN filed an application to change the point of
appropriation and to change the place of use under Certificate 64767. The Department
assigned the application numberT-14017.

2. Notice of the application for transfer was published on June 14, 2022, pursuant to OAR
690-380-4000. No comments were filed in response to the notice.

3. On June 12, 2023, the Department sent a copy of the draft Preliminary Determination
proposing to approve Transfer Application T-14017 to the applicants. The draft Preliminary
Determination cover letter set forth a deadline of July 12, 2023, for the applicants to
respond. The applicants requested that the Department proceed with issuance of a
Preliminary Determination and provided the necessary information to demonstrate that
the applicants are authorized to pursue the transfer.

4. On July 24, 2023, the Department received an amended map and table 2 to describe the
lands owned by the applicants.

This final order is subject to judicial review by the Court ofAppeals under 0RS 183.482. Anypetition for judicial
review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by 0RS 183.482(1). Pursuantto ORS 536.075 and OAR
137-003-0675, you may petition for judicial review or petition the Director for reconsideration of this order. A
petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and ifno action is takenwithin 60 days
following the date the petition was flied, the petition shall be deemed denied.

T-14017.sg Page 1 of4 Special Order Volume 131, Page103



5. On June 10, 2024, the Department issued a Preliminary Determination proposing to
approve Transfer Application T-14017 and sent a copyto the applicants. Additionally,
notice of the Preliminary Determination for the transfer application was published in the
Department's weekly notice on June 10, 2024, and in the Burns Herald newspaper on
June 12 and 19, 2024, pursuant to ORS 540.520 and 0AR 690-380-4020. No protests were
filed in response to the notices.

6. The portion of the right to be transferred is as follows:
Certificate: 64767 in the name of DWIGHT K. AND LYNN MARIE MIMS (perfected under

Permit G-8310)
Use: PRIMARY IRRIGATION of 20.0 ACRES
Priority Date:
Rate:
Limit/Duty:

Source:

JULY 25, 1978
0.18 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND
The amount ofwater used for irrigation, together with the amount secured
under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to ONE­
EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent for each
acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed
3.0 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of
each year. The right shall be limited to any deficiency in the available
supply of any prior right existing for the same lands and shall not exceed
the limitation allowed herein.
AWELL in the NINE MILE SLOUGH BASIN

Authorized Point of Appropriation:
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q GLot Measured Distances

23 S 32.5 E WM 5 NWNW 4
40 FEET SOUTH AND 1200 FEET EAST FROM THE
NW CORNER OF SECTION 5

Authorized Place of Use:
PRIMARY IRRIGATION

Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 Glot Acres

23 S 32.5 E WM 5 NENW 3 17.5

23S 32.5 E WM 5 NWNW 4 2.5
Total 20.0

7. Transfer Application T-14017 proposes to move the authorized point of appropriation
approximately 4.6 miles northwest from the existing point of appropriation to:
Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 Measured Distances

22 S 32 E WM 28 NWNE
485 FEET SOUTH AND 1369 FEETWEST FROM THE NE
CORNER OF SECTION 28

.·' T-14017.sg Page 2 of 4 Special Order Volume 131, Page q0}



8. Transfer Application T-14017 also proposes to change the place of use of the right to:
PRIMARY IRRIGATION

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres

22$ 32E WM 28 SE SE 20.0

TransferReview Criteria [OAR 690-380-0100(14), 690-380-4010(2) and 0AR 690-380-2110(2)]

9. Water has been used within the last five years according to the terms and conditions ofthe
right. There is no information in the record that would demonstrate that the right is
subject to forfeiture under ORS 540.610.

10. A water delivery system sufficient to use the full amount of water allowed under the
existing right was present within the five-year period prior to submittal ofTransfer
Application T-14017.

11. The water right is subject to transfer as defined in ORS 540.505(4) and OAR 690-380-
0100(14).

12. The proposed point of appropriation develops groundwater from the same aquifer as the
authorized point of appropriation, as required by 0AR 690-380-2110(2).

13. The proposed changes would not result in enlargement of the right.

14. The proposed change would not result in injury to other existing water rights.

15. All other application requirements are met.

Conclusions of Law

The change in point of appropriation and change in place of use proposed in Transfer
Application T-14017 appear to be consistent with the requirements of 0RS 537.705 and
540.505 to 540.580 and OAR 690-380-5000. . · . ,.

33

Now, therefore, it is ORDERED:

1. The change in point of appropriation and change in place of use proposed in Transfer
Application T-14017 are approved.

2. The right to the use of the water is restricted to beneficial use at the place of use described,
and is subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in Certificate 64767 and any
related decree.

3. Approval of this transfer application does not constitute nor grant legal access onto or
through another person's property for purposes of accessing the new point of appropriation
and the new place of use.

T-14017.sg Page 3 of 4 Special Order Volume 131, Page195



4. Water right Certificate 64767 is cancelled. A new certificate will be issued describing that
portion of the right not affected by this transfer

5. The quantity ofwater diverted at the new point of appropriation shall not exceed the
quantity ofwater lawfully available at the original point of appropriation.

6. Water shall be acquired from the same aquifer (water source) as the original point of
appropriation.

7. The former place of use ofthe transferred right shall no longer receive water under the
right.

8. Water use measurement conditions:

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install a totalizing
flow meter, or, with prior approval of the Director, another suitable measuring device,
at each point of appropriation (new and existing).

b. The water user shall maintain the meters or measuring devices in good working order.

c. The water user shall allow the Watermaster access to the meters or measuring devices;
provided however, where the meters or measuring devices are located within a private
structure, the Watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice.

9. Full beneficial use ofthe water shall be made, consistent with the terms ofthis order, on or
before October 1, 2025. A Claim of Beneficial Use prepared by a Certified Water Right
Examiner shall be submitted by the applicant to the Department within one year after the
deadline for completion of the changes and full beneficial use ofthe water.

10. After satisfactory proof of beneficial use is received, a new certificate confirming the right
transferred will be issued.

AUG 1 3 2024

Manager, for
R

Oregon Water Resources Department

Mono aate:AU120

.+:' T-14017.5g Page 4 of 4 special order Volume 131, Page ]0,



STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF HARNEY

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

DWIGHT K. AND-LYNN MAIRE MIMS
PO BOX 349
BURNS, OR 97720

confirms the right to use the waters of A WELL in the NINE MILE SLOUGH BASIN for the purpose of
PRIMARY IRRIGATION OF 8.9 ACRES AND SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION of 28.5 ACRES.

This right was perfected under Permit G-8310. The date of priority is JULY 25, 1978. The amount of
water to which this right is entitled is limited to an amount actually used beneficially, and shall not
exceed 0.34 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the well.

The well is located as follows:
Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 Glot Measured Distances

23 S 32.5 E WM 5 NW NW 4 40 FEET SOUTH AND 1200 FEET EAST
FROMTHE NW CORNER OF SECTION 5

The amount of water used for irrigation, togetherwith the amount secured under any other right
existing for the same lands, shall be limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre,
or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 3.0
acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated duringthe irrigation season of each year. The right shall be
limited to any deficiency in the available supply of any prior right existing for the same lands and shall
not exceed the limitation allowed herein.

The right shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state
officer.

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant is as follows:
PRIMARY IRRIGATION

Twp I Rng I Mer sec [ 0-0 GLot I Acres

23 s I 32.5 E I WM I 5 I NWNW 4 I 8.9

T-14017-1r-64767.sg Page 1 of 2 Certificate 97757
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SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION
Twp Rng Mer Sec a-0 GLot Acres

22s 32.5 E WM 32 SWSW 1.5
22 S 32.5 E WM 32 SESW 0.1
23 S 32.5 E WM 5 NE NW 3 2.6
23 S 32.5 E WM 5 NW NW 4 24.3

- Total 28.5

This certificate describes that portion of water right Certificate 64767, State Record of Water Right
Certificates, NOT modified by the provisions of an order of the Water Resources Director entered

AUG 13 2024 , approving Transfer Application T-14017.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of the water right in regard to
the provisions of ORS 540.610 pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or
place of use described.

ITNEsS the signature of the water Resources Director, affixedAU13ZWZ

lyr ransfer and Conservation ection Manager, for
OODCOCK, ACTING DIRECTOR

Oregon Water Resources Department

T-14017-rr-64767.sg Page 2 of2 Recorded In State Record ofWater Right Certificates numbered 97757.



Transfer: T- 14017

TransferType: Regular Transfer

WATER RIGHT TRANSFER COMER SHEET

Transfer Specialist~

Applicant: Agent: 0 NIA
JOSEPH P. CRONIN 35049 N HARNEY LANE BURNS, SCOTT D. MONTGOMERY PO BOX 767 TERREBONNE,
OR 97720 OR 97760
Email: Phone: Email: Phone:
Irrigation District: D NIA CWRE: 0 NIA

Email: Email:
Affected Local Gov'ts: 0 NIA Affected Tribal Gov't: 0 NIA
Harney County Planning Department UNAVAILABLE
Email: Email:
Current Landowner if other than Applicant:0 NIA Receiving Landowner:0 NIA

Email: Email:

Water Rights Affected
File

Marked App. File # or Decree Name Permit Certificate RK/CR Needed RR/CR Nos.

□ G8904 G8310 64767 07 ves [Jo
□ lves Jo
□ ]Yves [Jo

Key Dates & Initial Actions:

Rec'd: May 20, 2022 Proposed Action(s): POINT OF APPROPRIATION; PLACE OF USE
Fees Pd: 2930.00 WM District: 10 ODFW District:

Initial Public Notice: June 14, 2022 WM Review sent: ODFW Review sent:

Acknowledgement Letter Sent [gj GW Review sent: ]NA
County sent cc: ofAck Letter □ BOR notified (date): . LINA
Newspaper quote requested: Request for news $sen:S/15/ZB/ News$ received: /sh4
Request to publish sent: Affidavitofpublication received'! Last day of publication:

Document

DPD

PD

FO

Changes
Made

Date:
Initials:
Date:
Initials:
Date: Dat

Initi

Changes Signature Signature
Date

N/A

Transfer Cover Sheet Last Revised 10-29.1g
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Burns 'Times-'Herald
Covers Harney County Like The Sagebrush

355. '1f. 'Broaaway, 'Burns O'R 97720
Phone: 541-573-2022 • 'Fax: 541-573-3915

Oregon Dept. of Water Resources
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301 Date: 06/19/24

Rl:JN DATE LEGAL NOTICE FOR: COST II

06/12/24 T-14017 JOSEPH & VIVIAN CRONIN $96.00
II

06/19/24 T-14017 JOSEPH & VIVIAN CRONIN $96.00
II II

11

I

II
II

Received II II

JUN 2 4 202\4

OWRD II
11 l

I
I

$192.00I II TOTAL
I

I II
I"JEE JE IT«" A. IE.IT.I. I

INVOICE FOR YOUR RECORDS II

PLEASE PAY BALANCE UPON RECEIPT OF MONTHLY STATEMENT



INVOICE ff _
725 SummerSt. N.E. Ste. A
SALEM, 0R 97301-4172

(503) 986-0900 / (503) 986-0904 (fax)

STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

ecr+142998

T0TAL REC'D [222n7D)
CASH.

□

RECEIVED FR0M: ] oseol, e C f ,J ii"'\ l tl or APPLICATION,, V /.e
.
GBY: _2a. PERMIT

- 7.to7TRANSFER
di

1083 TREASURY- 4170 WAD MISC CASH ACCT-

0407 COPIES

02-o7 OTHER:

fir?
(IDENTIFY) ,-j e,.,.,A "' I f ./ b Ln f

'
L <,.

0243 /S Lease 0244 Muni Water Mgmt. PIan 0245 Cons. Water__

4270 WAD OPERATING ACCT
MISCELLANEOUS

0407 COPY & TAPE FEES

0410 RESEARCH FEES

0408 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY)

TC162 DEPOSIT LIAB. (IDENTIFY)

0240 EXTENSION OF TIME

WATER RIGHTS:

0201 SURFACE WATER

0203 GROUND WATER

0205 TRANSFER

WELL CONSTRUCTION

0218 WELL DRILLCONSTRUCTOR

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT

EXAM FEE

s
s
s

EXAM FEE

s

0202
0204

0219
0220

s
$
$
s
$

REC0RD FEE

s
$

LICENSEFEE

$

OTHER (IDENTIFY) _

0536 TREASURY 0437 WELL CONST. START FEE
0211

0210

WELL CONSTSTART FEE

MONITORINGWELLS

OTHER (IDENTIFY) _

I 0607 TREASURY
0233

0231

0467 HYDRO ACTIVffY
POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD)

HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD)

HYDROAPPLICATION

LIC NUMBER

I I ls1--------1
L][s­[s

TREASURY OTHERI RDX
FUND TITLE _

OBJ. CODE VENDOR
DESCRIPTION _

RECEIPT: 14 2998 .572/La.)t,=
•Distribution -- White Copy - Customer, Yellow Copy - Fiscal, Blue Copy • File. Bull Copy• Fiscal
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OFFICIAL AMP
STANLEYROBERT FALLEY
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 1015734

MYCOMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 13,2025

No. _

STATE OF OREGON
for the

COUNTY OF HARNEY

BURNS TIMES-HERALD
355 N. Broadway, Burns, Oregon 97720

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

(
( S.S.

STATE OF OREGON

County of Harney

I Terri L. Smith, being first and duly sworn, depose and saythat I am the Advertising
Manager of the Burns Times-Herald, a newspaper of general circulation, as defined
by ORS 193.010 and 193.020, published at Burns, in the aforesaid County and State
by the Burns Times-Herald that the

Pote Notice z./40/l Joseph ?ViioCoo
a printed copy ofwhich is hereto annexed, was published in the said newspaper for

l _successive an4 ,consecutiveweeks in the following issues:
ooes of Poteator \2tz170 2674
)au.h8hi

By Terri L. Smith, Advertising Manager
The Burns Times-Herald

Any person may file,
jointly or severally, a
protest or standing
statement within 30
days after the last
date of newspaper
publication of this no­
tice, 06/19/2024. Call
(503) 986-0935to ob­
tain additional infor­
mation. If no protests
are filed, the Depart­
ment will issue a final
order consistent with
the preliminary deter­
mination.

""Ova
Notice of Prelimi­
nary Determination
forWater Right
Transfer T-14017

T-14017 filed by
Joseph and Vivian
Cronin, 35049 N
Harnev 1!.ane. Burns.
OR 97720 propos­
es a change in point
of appropriation and
change in place of
use under Certificate
64767. The right al­
lows the use of 0.18
cubic foot per second
from a well in Sec. 5,
li23S, R32.5E, WM
for primary irriga­
tion in Sec. 5, T23s,
R32.5E, WM. The
applicant proposes
to move the point of
appropriation to Sec.
28, T23S, R32E, WM
and to change the
place of use to Sec.
32, T23S, R32E,
WM. The Water Re­
sources Department
proposes to approve
the transfer, based
on the requirements
of ORS Chapter 540
and OAR 690-380­
5000.

Publish June 12 and
19, 2024 Filed. ,24

Clerk

Deputy

From the Office of, _

[[rre/ [O[

Received
JUN 2 4 2024

OWRD



GREW Scott A WRD

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Hi Scott,

RICHMAN Elyse D *WRD
Monday, June 10, 2024 12:52 PM
GREW Scott A ' WRD
T-14017 legal notice publication dates

The legal notice for this transfer will be published on 6/12 and 6/19 @

EluseD. RiGhman
She/Her/Hers
Transfer and Conservation Section Support
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A, Salem, OR 97301
Office: 503-986-0898 I Work Cell: 971-701-5485

OREGON
WATER

lg RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

Integrity I Service I Technical El:(cellence I Teamwork I Forward-Looking

1
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regon
Tina Kotek, Governor

June l0, 2024

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL AND E-MAIL

Applicant

JOSEPH AND VIVIAN CRONIN
35049 N HARNEY LANE
BURNS, OR 97720

SUBJECT: Water Right TransferApplication T-14017

WaterResources Department
North Mall OfficeBuilding
725 Summer St NE, Suite A

Salem, OR 97301
Phone 503 986-0900

Fax 503 986-0904
www.oregon.gov/owrd

Please find enclosed the Preliminary Determination indicating that, based on the information
available, the Department intends to approve application T-14017. This document is an
intermediate step in the approval process; water may not be used legally as proposed in the
transfer application until a Final Order has been issued by the Department. Please read this
entire letter carefully to determine your responsibility for additional action.

A public notice is being published in the Department's weekly publication and in the Burns
Herald newspaper, simultaneously with issuance of the Preliminary Determination. The notice
initiates a period in which any person may file either a protest opposing the decision proposed
by the Department in the Preliminary Determination or a standing statement supporting the
Department's decision. The protest period will end 30 days after the last date of newspaper
publication.

If no protest is filed, the Department will issue a Final Order consistent with the Preliminary
Determination. You should receive a copy of the Final Order about 30 days after the close of
the protest period.

If a protest is filed, the application may be referred to a contested case proceeding. A
contested case provides an opportunity for the proponents and opponents of the decision
proposed in the Preliminary Determination to present information and arguments supporting
their position in a quasi-judicial proceeding.

Please contact me at scott.a.grew@water.oregon.gov or 503-986-0890, if I may be of
assistance.

Sincerely,

Std ff»
Transfer Specialist
Transfer and Conservation Section

cc: TransferApplication file T-14017
Dally Swindlehurst, District 10 Watermaster (via e-mail)
Scott D. Montgomery, Agent for the applicant {via e-mail}

encs



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OF THE

STATE OF OREGON

In the Matter of Transfer Application
T-14017, Harney County

PRELIMINARY DETERMINATION
PROPOSING APPROVAL OF A CHANGE IN
POINT OF APPROPRIATION AND A
CHANGE IN PLACE OFUSE

Authority

Oregon Revised Statutes (ORS) 537.705 and 540.505 to 540.580 establish the process in which a
water right holder may submit a request to transfer the point of appropriation, place of use, or
character of use authorized under an existing water right. Oregon Administrative Rules (OAR)
Chapter 690, Division 380 implement the statutes and provides the Department's procedures
and criteria for evaluating transfer applications.

Applicant

JOSEPH AND VIVIAN CRONIN
35049 N HARNEY LANE
BURNS, OR 97720

Findings of Fact

1. On May 20, 2022, JOSEPH AND VIVIAN CRONIN filed an application to change the point of
appropriation and to change the place of use under Certificate 64767. The Department
assigned the application number T-14017.

2. Notice of the application for transfer was published on June 14, 2022, pursuant to OAR
690-380-4000. No comments were filed in response to the notice.

3. On June 12, 2023, the Department sent a copy of the draft Preliminary Determination
proposing to approve Transfer Application T-14017 to the applicants. The draft Preliminary
Determination cover letter set forth a deadline of July 12, 2023, for the applicants to
respond. The applicants requested that the Department proceed with issuance of a
Preliminary Determination and provided the necessary information to demonstrate that
the applicants are authorized to pursue the transfer.

4. On July 24, 2023, the Department received an amended map and table 2 to describe the
lands owned by the applicants.

Pursuant to 0AR 690-380-4030, any person may file a protest or standing statement within 30 days after the last
date of publication of the newspaper notice or the Department's weekly notice as prescribed by OAR 690-380-
4020,whichever is later, of this preliminary determination.

T-14017.sg Page 1 of 6



The amount ofwater used for irrigation, together with the amount secured
under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to ONE­
EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent for each
acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed
3.0 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of
each year. The right shall be limited to any deficien(:y in the available
supply of any prior right existing for the same landsand shall not exceed
the limitation allowed herein.
A WELL in the NINE MILE SLOUGH BASINSource:

Use:

Rate:
Limit/Duty:

5. The portion of the right to be transferred is as follows:
Certificate: 64767 in the name of DWIGHT K. AND LYNN MARIE MIMS (perfected under

Permit G-8310)
PRIMARY IRRIGATION of 20.0 ACRES

Priority Date: JULY 25, 1978
0.18 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND

Authorized Point of Appropriation:
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q GLot Measured Distances

23 S 32.5 E WM 5 NWNW 4 40 FEET SOUTH AND 1200 FEETEAST FROM THE
NW CORNER OFSECTION 5

Authorized Place of Use:
PRIMARY IRRIGATION

Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 GLot Acres
23 s· 32.5 E WM 5 NE NW 3 17.S
23 S 32.5 E WM 5 NWNW 4 2.5

Total 20.0

6. Transfer Application T-14017 proposes to move the authorized point of appropriation
approximately4.6 miles northwest from the existing point of appropriation to:
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances

22 S 32 E WM 28 NWNE 485 FEETSOUTH AND1369 FEETWEST FROM THE NE
CORNER OF SECTION 28

7. Transfer Application T-14017 also proposes to change theplace of use ofthe right to:
PRIMARY IRRIGATION

Twp I Rng I Mer I Sec:: I 0-0 Acres

22 s I 32 E I WM I 28 I SE SE 20.0

T-14017.sg Page 2 of 6



Transfer Review Criteria [OAR 690-380-0100(14), 690-380-4010(2) and OAR 690-380-2110(2}]

8. Water has been used within the last five years according to the terms and conditions of the
right. There is no information in the record that would demonstrate that the right is
subject to forfeiture under ORS 540.610.

9. A water delivery system sufficient to use the full amount ofwater allowed under the
existing right waspresent within the five-year period prior to submittal ofTransfer
Application T-14017.

10. The water right is subject to transfer as defined in ORS 540.505(4) and OAR 690-380-
0100(14).

11. The proposed point of appropriation develops groundwaterfrom the same aquifer as the
authorized point of appropriation, as required by 0AR 690-380-2110(2).

12. The proposed changes would not result in enlargement ofthe right.

13. The proposed change would not result in injuryto other existing water rights.

_14. All other application requirements are met.

Determination and Proposed Action

The change in point of appropriation and change in place of use proposed in Transfer
Application T-14017 appear to be consistent with the requirements of ORS 537.705 and
540.505 to 540.580 and 0AR 690-380-5000. If protests are not filed pursuant to 0AR 690-380­
4030, the application will be approved.

»

lf TransferApplication T-14017 is approved, the final order will include thefollowing:

1. The change in point ofappropriation and change in place of use proposed in Transfer
Application T-14017 are approved.

2. The right to the use of the water is restricted to beneficial use at the place of use described,
and is subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in Certificate 64767 and any
related decree.

3. Approval of this transfer application does not constitute nor grant legal access onto or
through another person's propertyfor purposes ofaccessing the new point ofappropriation
and the new place of use.

4. Water right Certificate 64767 is cancelled. A new certificate will be issued describing that
portion of the right not affected by this transfer

5. The quantity of waterdiverted at the new point ofappropriation shall not exceed the
quantity ofwater lawfully available at the original point of appropriation.

T-14017.sg Page 3 of 6



6. Watershall be acquiredfrom the same aquifer (watersource) as the originalpoint of
appropriation.

7. Theformerplace ofuse ofthe transferred rightshall no longer receive waterunder the right.

8. Wateruse measurement conditions:

a. Before waterusemay begin under this order, the water usershall install a totalizingflow
meter, or, with prior approval ofthe Director, anothersuitable measuring device, at each
point ofappropriation (new and existing).

b. The waterusershallmaintain themeters ormeasuring devices in good working order.

c. The water usershall allow the Watermasteraccess to the meters ormeasuring devices;
provided however, where the meters ormeasuring devices are located within a private
structure, the Watermastershall request access upon reasonable notice.

9. Full beneficial use ofthe watershall be made, consistent with the terms ofthis order, on or
before October1, 2025. A Claim ofBeneficial Use prepared by a Certified WaterRight
Examinershall be submitted by the applicant to the Departmentwithin one yearafter the
deadlineforcompletion ofthe changes andfull beneficial use ofthe water.

10. Aftersatisfactory proofofbeneficial use is received, a new certificate confirming the right
transferred will be issued.

Dated in Salem, Oregon on JUN 10 2024

ransfer and Conservation Section Manager, for
ODCOCK, ACTING DIRECTOR

Oregon Water Resources Department

This Preliminary Determination was prepared byScott Grew. Ifyou have questions aboutthe information in
this document,you mayreach him atscott.a.grew@water.oregon.gov or 503-986-0890.

Protests

Under the provisions of 0RS 540.520(6) & (7) and OAR 690-380-4030, within 30 days after the last
date of publication of the newspaper notice or the Department's weekly notice as prescribed by
0AR 690-380-4020, whichever is later, any person may file, jointly or severally, a protest expressing
opposition of approval of the transfer application and disagreement with this Preliminary
Determination or a standing statement in support of this Preliminary Determination. If this
Preliminary Determination determines that a change in point of diversion or appropriation would
result in injury, the applicant may file a notification of intent to pursue approval of the transfer
under 0AR 690-380-5030 to 690-380-5050. Protests and standing statements must be received by
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the Water Resources Department within 30 days after the last date or publication of the newspaper
notice or the Department's weekly notice as prescribed by 0AR 690-380-4020, whichever is later.

Protests must be in writing and received in hard copy form with the appropriate statutory protest
filing fee; protests cannot be filed by electronic mail. [OAR 690-002-0025(3) and690-380-0100(9)].
The protest must include the following:

The person's name, address, and telephone number;

All reasonably ascertainable issues and all reasonably available arguments supporting the
person's position by the close of the protest period. Failure to raise a reasonably
ascertainable issue in a protest or failure to provide sufficient specificity to afford the
Department an opportunity to respond to the issue may preclude consideration of the issue
during the hearing;

If you are the applicant, a protest fee of $480 required by ORS 536.050; and

If you are not the applicant, a protest fee of $950 required by ORS 536.050 and proof of
service of the protest upon the applicant.

Requests for Standing

Under the provisions of 0AR 690-380-4030(5), the Department shall provide to persons who have
filed standing statements as defined under 0AR 690-380-0100(11) notice of any differences
between the Department's Preliminary Determination and the Final Order, notice of a hearing on
the application under 0AR137-003-0535, and an opportunity to request limited party status or
party status in the hearing.

Requests for standing must be received in the Water Resources Department no later than 30 days
after the last date of publication of the newspaper notice or the Department's weekly notice as
prescribed by 0AR 690-380-4020, whichever is later. Requests for standing must be In writing, and
must include the following:

The requester's name, mailing address and telephone number;

If the requester is representing a group, association or other organization, the name,
address and telephone number of the represented group;

A statement that the requester supports the preliminary determination as issued.

After the protest period has ended, the Director will either issue a Final Order or schedule a
contested case hearing. The contested case hearing will be scheduled only if a protest has been
filed under 0AR 690-380-4030. In accordance with OAR 690-380-4200, notice and conduct of the
hearing shall:
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¢

Be under the applicable provisions of ORS 183.310 to 183.550, pertaining to contested
cases, and the hearing shall be held in the area where the rights are located unless all
parties stipulate otherwise; and

lf a protest has asserted that a water right to be transferred has been forfeited through non­
use, include the notice and procedures described in 0AR 690-017-0500 to 690-017-0900.

If after hearing the Department issues a proposed Final Order finding that a change in point of
diversion or appropriation will result in injury, the applicant may file a notification of intent to
pursue approval of the transfer under 0AR 690-380-5030 to 690-380-5050 within 15 days of receipt
of the proposed order. Notwithstanding 690-002-0175, if the applicant files a notification of intent
to pursue approval of the transfer under 690-380-5030 t0 690-380-5050, the deadline for filing
exceptions to the proposed order shall be 30 days after the Department provides notice to the
parties that the transfer does not meet the requirements of 690-380-5030 to 690-380-5050.

If you do not request a hearing within 30 days after the close of the protest period, or if you
withdraw a request for a hearing, notify the Department or the administrative lawjudge that you
will not appear, or fail to appear at a scheduled hearing, the Director may issue a final order by
default. If the Director issues a Final Order by default, the Department designates the relevant
portions of its files on this matter, including all materials that you have submitted relating to this
matter, as the record for purpose of proving a primafacie case upon default.

You may be represented by an attorney at the hearing. Legal aid organizations may be able to assist
a party with limited financial resources. Generally, partnerships, corporations, associations,
governmental subdivisions, or public or private organizations are represented by an attorney.
However, consistent with 0AR 690-002-0020 and 0AR 690-137-0555, an agency representative may
represent partnerships, corporations, associations, governmental subdivisions or public, or private
organizations if the Department determines that appearance of a person by an authorized
representative will not hinder the orderly and timely development of the record in this case.

Notice Regarding Servicemembers: Active-duty servicemembers have a right to stay proceedings
under the federal Servicemembers Civil Relief Act. 50 U.S.C. App. §§501-597b. For more
information contact the Oregon State Bar at 800-452-8260, the Oregon Military Department at
971-355-4127, or the nearest United States Armed Forces Legal Assistance Office through
http://legalassistance.law.af.mil.

If you have questions about how to file a protest or if you have previously filed a protest and you
want to know the status, please contact Will Davidson at 503-507-2749.

If you have questions about the Department or any of its programs, please contact ourWater
Resources Customer Service Group at 503-986-0900.

Address any correspondence to: Oregon Water Resources Department, Transfer and Conservation
Section, 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A, Salem OR 97301-1266.
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regon
May 13, 2024

JOSEPH AND VIVIAN CRONIN
35049 N HARNEY LANE
BURNS, OR 97720

SUBJECT: Water Right Transfer Application T-14017

WaterResources Department
NorthMall Office Building
725 Summer StNE, Suite A

Salem, OR 97301
Phone 503-986-0900

Fax 503986-0904
www.oregon.gov/owrd

Tina Kotek,Governor

Your water right transfer will be ready for issuance of the Preliminary Determination, oncethe
Department receives payment for publication of the newspaper notice.

Items needed before the next phase of processing...
At this time you need to:

1. submit a check in the amount of $230.40 (to cover cost of publication of the notice), made
out to the Oregon Water Resources Department.

2. write "forT-14017 NOTICE"on the front of your check, and
3. submit it with the tracking stub at the bottom of this letter.

Mail the check to 725 Summer St. NE, Suite A, Salem, OR 97301-1266, no later than
June 12, 2024.

What happens next...
Shortly after receiving payment, the Department will issue the Preliminary Determination, initiate
publication in the Burns Herald newspaper, and also publish the notice on the Department's
weekly notice. Publication of the notice will initiate a protest period during which any person may
file either a protest opposing the decision proposed by the Department in the Preliminary
Determination or a standingstatement supporting the Department's decision.

If we do not receive payment for newspaper notice by June 12, 2024, a Preliminary
Determination may be issued denying the application as incomplete.

Please contact me at scott.a.grew@water.oregon.gov or 503-986-0890, if I may be of
assistance.

Sincerely,

Settfee
Transfer Specialist
Transfer and Conservation Section

X- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Attached is a check in the amount of $230.40 (PCA #46118) for Newspaper Notice forTransfer
T-14017 made out to OregonWater Resources Department ( orWRD)

• "forT-14017 NOTICE"written on front of check

Mail to: OregonWater Resources Department
725 Summer St. NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1266 Caseworker: Scott Grew



GREW Scott A WRD

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

RICHMAN Elyse DWRD
Monday, May 13, 2024 11 :35 AM
GREW Scott A ' WRD
RE: 14017

Hi Scott,

The total amount needed from your applicant to publish this legal notice is $230.40.

Best,

ElyseD.Richman
She/Her/Hers
Transfer and Conservation Section Support
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A, Salem, OR 97301
Office: 503-986-0898 ] Work Cell: 971-701-5485
Ir (OREGON

WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

Integrity [ Service ] Technical Excellence [ Teamwork ] Forward-Looking

From: GREW Scott A* WRD <Scott.A.GREW@water.oregon.gov>
Sent: Monday, May 13, 2024 10:36 AM
To: RICHMAN ElyseD WRD <Elyse.D.RICHMAN@water.oregon.gov>
Cc: STARNES Patrick K' WRD <Patrick.K.STARNES@water.oregon.gov>; GREW ScottAWRD
<Scott.A.GREW@water.oregon.gov>
Subject: RE: 14017

Elyse,

This quote is super stale. I am ready to ask for the newspaper money. Can you please request a new quote?

Thanks so much for the catch I

Scott

Scott Grew
Transfer Specialist
Oregon Water Resources Department
503-986-0890

From: BAUSTIAN JulieC WRD <Julie.C.BAUSTIAN@water.oregon.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, September 20, 2023 1:05 PM
To: GREW Scott A ' WRD <Scott.A.GREW@water.oregon.gov>; STARNES Patrick K' WRD
<Patrick. K.STARNES@water.oregon.gov>
Subject: 14017

1



Good afternoon,

The total for newspaper notice is $230.40.

Thank you!

.liie 8:Justian
Office Specialist 2
725 Summer Street NE Ste A
Salem, Oregon 97301
(503)979-9931

2 I
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GREW Scott A WRD

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

ELLIOTT Chloe * WRD
Tuesday, May 7, 2024 10:21 AM
GREW Scott A* WRD; WRD_DL_is_data_techs
RE: PD review for Transfer Application T-14047

Good Morning Scott,

Data has completed work on T-14047.

BestWishes,

Chloe Elliott
Data Tech 1
OregonWater Resources Department
725 Summer St. NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301

OREGON
WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

Integrity I Service I Technical Excellence I Teamwork I Forward-Looking

From: GREW Scott A ' WRD <Scott.A.GREW@water.oregon.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, April 17, 2024 4:27 PM
To: WRD_DL_is_data_techs <WRD_DL_is_data_techs@water.oregon.gov>
Cc: GREW ScottA ' WRD <Scott.A.GREW@water.oregon.gov>
Subject: PD review for Transfer Application T-14047

Hello Datafriends,

Please review the Preliminary Determination {PD) for Transfer Application T-14047. Remaining right attached.

Thank you so much!

Scott Grew

1



GREW Scott AWRD

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:
Subject:

Hi Scott,

HENDERSON Sarah A WRD
Monday, April 29, 2024 4.02 PM
GREW Scott A WRD
HENDERSON SarahAWRD
Peer Review Done T-14017 PD

I have finished the RD peer review for T-14017, things I looked at are:
1. T-14017-pd-cov.sarah.pr.4-29-2024
2. T-14017-pd-sarah.pr.4-29-2024
3. T-14017-rr-64767-XXXXX.sarah.pr.4-29-2024-no changes

Saved all in the folder: S:\groups\wr\TACS\Transfer Files\14000-14099\14017\05b PD Peer Review

GREAT JOB! I!!

Sarah

SarahA. Henderson
Flow Restoration Program Coordinator
Transfer and Conservation Section
725 Summer St. NE, Suite A I Salem, OR 97301
Work Cell 503-979-9872
Email: sarah.a.henderson@water.oregon.gev
Work Hours 7:30 AM - 4:00 PM

OREGON
WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

Integrity I Service I Technical Excellence I Teamwork I Forward-Looking

NOTE: The Salem office is now open to the public. Given thatmany staff will continue teleworking remotelyor have job
duties that take them into the field on a regular basis, availability ofstaff in the office is notguaranteed 8a.m.-5 p.m.
every day. The Salem office ofOWRD is closed for customer service drop-ins from Noon - 1pm. Customers and visitors are
encouraged to schedule an appointment in advance iftheywish to meet in person with specific staff members.
Alternative methods for meeting, such as by phone or virtually via Teams, are also available.

1
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GREW ScottA WRD

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:
Subject:
Attachments:

Kelly,

GREW Scott A * WRD
Friday, August 25, 2023 12:24 PM
STARNES Patrick K ' WRD
GREW Scott AWRD
T-14017 Newspaper Fee Estimate requested
T-14017-pd-notice.docm

l

Please request an estimate for a two week run for T-14017 in +#Jttrns 39ral newspaper.
Thank you!

Scott Grew
Transfer Specialist
Oregon Water Resources Department
503-986-0890

1



GREW Scott A WRD

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Good afternoon,

BAUSTIAN Julie C'WRD
Wednesday, September 20, 2023 1:.05 PM
GREW ScottAWRD; STARNES Patrick K WRD
14017

The total for newspaper notice is $230.40.

Thank you!

/ulieBustian
Office Specialist 2
725 Summer Street NE Ste A
Salem, Oregon 97301
(503)979-9931

1



GREW Scott A WRD

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:
Attachments:

Neecee <Neecee@apeands.com>
Wednesday, July 5, 2023 2:51 PM
GREW Scott A* WRD
FW: Water Right Transfer Application T-14017
List Kit.pdf

We may need a little more time to get the Consent by Deeded Landowner signed. The realtor is trying to get
ahold of the buyers to get them to sign it. Thank you.

Denise

-----Original Message----­
From: Neecee
Sent: Friday, June 16, 2023 11:08 AM
To: GREW Scott A WRD <Scott.A.GREW@water.oregon.gov>
Cc: Scott <Scott@apeands.com>
Subject: Water Right Transfer Application T-14017

Attached is the Report of Ownership Reports you requested on T-14017 for Joe & Vivian Cronin. I have sent
the Cronin's a Consent form to get the Mack's signature on and send to you. Thank you.

Denise Montgomery
All Points Engr & Surveying, Inc

-----Original Message----­
From: Sarai Swenson <sarai.swenson@amerititle.com>
Sent: Thursday, June 15, 2023 3:30 PM
To: Neecee <Neecee@apeands.com>
Subject: 596492AM: Miltiple Parcels, Burns, OR 97720: Profile Request Attached

Denise,

Thank you for the opportunity to serve you. Your business is appreciated!

Attached you will find the information you requested for the property located at:

Miltiple Parcels
Burns, OR 97720

Harney County

If you have any questions or need further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact Sarai Swenson at (541)
447-5181.

1



This report is based on a search of our tract indexes ofthe county records. This is not a title or ownership
report and no examination of the title to the property described has been made. For this reason, no liability
for this report is assumed hereunder, and the Company is not responsible forany errors or omissions
contained herein.

Sincerely,

AmeriTitle, LLC

Sarai Swenson I Title Assistant I AmeriTitle, LLC
150 NE Court St. I Prineville, OR 97754
Phone 541.447.5181 I Fax 541.447.3371

*****CONSUMER PROTECTION ALERT: Please call our branch and verifywire transfer instructions verbally
with your escrow officer priorto wiring funds.*****

2



Property Profile
Prepared For:

Denise Montgomery
All Points Engineering & Surveying, Inc.

Property Address:
Miltiple Parcels, Burns, OR 97720

Property Parcel Number:
23532V050000400
23532V050000600

Includes the following:

• Aerial Map
• Tax Information
• Last Vesting Document

Prepared by:
Sarai Swenson

Received by OWRD

JUL O 6 2023

Salem, OR

Please email your customer service requests to prineville@amerititle.com

Serving Crook, Jefferson, Deschutes, Wheeler and Harney Counties!

The following information is provided at no cost and is forinformational purposes only. This report is basedon a searchof our tract
indexes of the county records. This ls not a title orownership report andno examinationofthe title to the property described has been made.

For this reason, thecompany assumes no liability for any errors or omissions contained herein.



HARNEY County Assessor's Summary Report
Real Property Assessment Report

FOR ASSESSMENT YEAR 2023
NOT OFFICIAL VALUE June 15, 2023 3:22:43 pm

Account#
Map#
Code - Tax #

Legal Descr

5702
2.3S32V050000400
0120-5702

Metes & Bounds - See legal report for full description.

Tax Status
Acct Status
Subtype

ASSESSABLE
ACTIVE
NORMAL

Malllng Name MACK,APRIL & MACK, JEFFERY L
Agent
In CareOf
MalllngAddress 37196 HIGHWAY 20 E

BURNS, OR97720-9469

Deed Reference#
Sales Date/Price
Appraiser

2023-0231
02-28-2023/$480,000.00
JENNIFERHUGHES

PropClass
RMV Class

551
551

MA SA
02 00

NH Unit
012 2298-1

SitusAddress(s)
ID# 37196 HIGHWAY 20 E

Situs City
BURNS

I
I

CodeArea
0120 Land

lmpr.
CodeArea Total

Grand Total

RMV
45,750

166,490
212,240

212,240

MAV

173,480

173,480

Value Summary
AV

148,675

148,675

RMVException CPR%
Land 0
Impr. 0

0

0

Code Plan LandBreakdown Trended
Area ID# RFPD Ex Zone ValueSource TD% LS Size Land Class LUC RMV
0120 3 LJ EFRU-2 Farm UseZoned 100 A 26.79 4 006° 26,790
0120 4 D EFRU-2 FarmUseZoned 100 A 1.00 HS 006° 960
0120 6 D EFRU-2 Farm Use Zoned 100 A 0.00 SW 006° 6,000
0120 SITE AMENTIES 100 12,000

GrandTotal 27.79 45,750
Code Yr Stat Improvement Breakdown Total Trended
Area ID# Built Class Description TD% Sq. Ft. Ex% MS Acct# RMV
0120 7 110 Residential other Improvements 100 0 ~ 310
0120 3 361 LIVESTOCK SHED 100 312 810
0120 4 302 CORRAL 100 0 2,000
0120 8 303 GP SHED 100 308 5,130
0120 2 304 GP BUILDING 100 750 8,840
0120 5 1998 304 GP BUILDING 100 1,440 11,770
0120 1 1967 143 Two story 100 2,280 137,630

GrandTotal 5,090 166,490

Received by OWRD

JUL O 6 2023

Salem, OR
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SUMMARYOFTAXACCOUNT
HARNEY COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR
HARNEY COUNTY COURTHOUSE

BURNS, OREGON 97720
(541) 573-8365

15-Jun-2023

Tax Account II 5702 Lender Name
Account Status A Lender ID
RollType Real Property ID 0120
Situs Address 371961-DGHWAY20 E BURNSOR 97720 Interest To Juo 15, 2023

Tax Summary
Tax Tax Tatl Current Interest Discount Originnl Due
Year Type Due Due Due Available Due Date
2022 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 so.co $0.00 $1,825.88 Nov 15, 2022
2021 ADVALOREM $0.00 SO.DO S0.00 S0.00 $2,220.44 Nov 15, 2021
2020 ADVALOREM so.co SO.OD S0.00 S0.00 $2,161.71 Nov 15, 2020
2019 ADVALOREM $0.00 SO.DO $0.00 S0.00 $2,162.30 Nov 15, 2019
2018 ADVALOREM SO.DO $0.00 S0.00 S0.00 $2,157.79 Nov 15, 2018
2017 ADVALOREM S0.00 $0.00 S0.00 S0.00 S2,167.75 Nov 15, 2017
2016 ADVALOREM S0.00 SO.OD $0.00 SO.DO S2,l25.48 Nov 15, 2016
2015 ADVALOREM S0.00 SO.OD S0.00 S0.00 $2,073.78 Nov 15,2015
2014 ADVALOREM SO.OD S0.00 SO.OD SO.OD $2,007.71 Nov 15, 2014
2013 ADVALOREM $0.00 SO.DO S0.00 $0.00 $1,949.58 Nov 15, 2013
2012 ADVALOREM S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 $1,913.48 Nov 15, 2012
2011 ADVALOREM $0.00 SO.OD $0.00 $0.00 SI ,861.38 Nov 15,2011
2010 ADVALOREM S0.00 $0.00 S0.00 SO.OD S1,808.33 Nov 15, 2010
2009 ADVALOREM $0.00 SO.OD $0.00 SO.OD $1,757.55 Nov 15, 2009
2008 ADVALOREM S0.00 $0.00 S0.00 SO.DO Sl,609.17 Nov 15, 2008
2007 ADVALOREM $0.00 SD.00 $0.00 S0.00 Sl,565.89 Nov 15, 2007
2006 ADVALOREM S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 $0.00 S1,522.53 Nov 15, 2006
2005 ADVALOREM SO.OD $0.00 S0.00 $0.00 SI,390.74 Nov 15, 2005
2004 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 SO.DO $1,351.69 Nov 15, 2004
2003 ADVALOREM S0.00 $0.00 S0.00 S0.00 Sl,313.72 Nov 15, 2003

Total SO.OD $0.00 SO.OD S0.00 $36,946.90

Received by OWRD

JUL O 6 2023

Salem, OR



A
Amerilitle
After recording return to:
April Mack and JefferyLMack
37196 Hwy 20 E
Burru;, OR 97720

Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be
sent 10 the following address:
April Mack and Jeffery L. Mack
37196 Hwy_20E
Bums OR 97720

File No. 577933AM

HARNEY COUNTY, OR 2023-0231
DEED-WO 02/28/2023 01:18:02 PM
Pgs= 2 $86.00
I,Derrtn Robinson,County Clerk trHamey
County,Oregon certitytuthe instrument
identifiedherein wasrecorded intheCo.
Cheri's records

,;;}),,..; flt,;,,.,_____
Dcrrin E Robinson, Hamey County Clerk

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

.Joseph P. Cronin and Vivian G. Cronin, as tenants by theentirety,
Grantor(s), hereby convey nnd WlllT:tnt 10

AprilMack and Jeffery L.Mack, with right of survivorship,
Grantee(s), the following described =I property in~ County ofHarney and State ofOregon free orencumbronce.s exc.ept
as specifically set forth herein:

Land in Hamey County, Oregon, usfollows:

Jn Twp. 23 S.,R. 32 1/2E.,W.M.:
Sec. 5: GovernmentLot 4, SAVE & EXCEPTU1cWesl 114.5 feel Utercor untl the East 272.88

feet thereof.

FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY, THEMAP/fAX ACCT #S) ARE REFERENCEDHERE:

23S 32V 05 4U0 5702

'Inc truo and actual considcrntion for this conveyance is $480,000.00.
The above-described propctty is free ofencumbrances except all those items ofrecord, if llDY, ns ofthe date of!his deed nod
those shown below, ifeny:

Receive

JUL Ob

Salem,1.



Pagc2 SututoryWarranty Deed
EscrowNo. 577933AM

BEFORESIGNINGOR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THEPERSON TR.ANSFERRlNG FEE TITLE SHOULD
INQUIRE ABOUT THEPERSON'SRIGHTS, IPANY, UNDER ORS195.300, 195.301 AND L95.305 TO 195.336
ANDSECTTONS 5TO l l,CHAPTER424,OREOON1..AWS 2007, SECTIONS2TO!l AND 17, CHAPTER 855,
OREGON LAWS2009, ANDSECTIONS2TO 7, CHAPTER8, OREGON IAWS2010. THIS INSTRUMENTDOES
NOTAU.OWUSEOFTHEPR0PERTYOESCRJBED INTHIS INSTRUMENTIN VIOLATION OFAPPLICABLE
LAND USELAWSANDREOULATJONS. BEFORESIGNING ORACCEPTINGTHIS INSTRUMENT, Tim
PERSON ACQUIRINGFEETITLE TOTHEPROPERTY SHOULD CHECKWITHTHEAPPROPRIATECITYOR
COUNTYPLANNINGDEPARTMENTTOVERIFYTHAT THE UNITOFLANDBEING'HV\NSFER'IUID TS A
LAWFULLY ESTABUSHED LOT OR PARCEL, ASDEFINED1NORS 92.010 OR2I5.01O, T0VER.lFYnm
APPROVED USESOPTHELOTOR PARCEL,TODETERMINEANYLIMITSONLAwsurrsAGAINST
FARMINGORFOREST PRACTICES. AS DEFIED INORS30.930, ANDTOINQUIREABOUTTHERIGHTS OF
NEIGHBORING PROPERTYOWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND
SECTIONS 5 TO II, CHAPTER424, OREGON LAWS2007, SECTIONS 2TO 9 AND 17,OIAPTER 855, OREGON
LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGONLA\VS20I0,

Dated this add day ofFebruary, 2023.

S11tlcof Oregon }ss
County of Harney J

o.,a. Z-.as«rears,2sz..toe. .61)@.[@{_ ..sorrowses
for said state, personally appeared Joseph P. Cronin nnd Vivino 0. Cro~known oridentified 10 me ID be theperon(s)whose
name(s) is/are subscribed to the within Instrument aud l!Cknuwlcdgcd IDme tht he/she/theyexecuted srune.
TN WlTNESSWHEREOF, I have here unto e t my hru,d nnd nffixcd myofficial seal the day and year in 1hfo ccrtifioa1.e-first
above written.

OFFICIALSTAMP
STANLEYROBERT FALLIIV
NOTARYPUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO, 1016734

MYCOMM.SSON EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 10,GC7$

NolaryPubli~&Slll,Jfof O gon
Residing at el,
commissions Esires1$07j

Received by OWRD

JUL O 6 2023

Salem, OR



HARNEY County Assessor's Summary Report
Real Property Assessment Report

FOR ASSESSMENT YEAR 2023
NOT OFFICIAL VALUE June 15, 2023 3:25:28 pm

Account#
Map#
Code - Tax #

Legal Descr

5831
23S32V050000600
0120-5831

Metes & Bounds - See legal report for full description.

Tax Status
Acct Status
Subtype

ASSESSABLE
ACTIVE
NORMAL

MallingAddress

Prop Class
RMV Class

35049 N HARNEY LN
BURNS, OR 97720-9843

550 MA SA
550 02 00

NH
012

Unit
2420-1

Deed Reference# See Record
Sales Date/Price See Record
Appraiser JENNIFER HUGHES

Malling Name CRONIN, JOSEPH P & VIVIAN G
Agent
In Care Of

I Situs Address(s) Situs City
Value Summary

CodeArea RMV MAV AV RMVException CPR %
0120 Land 69,950 Land 0

lmpr. 0 lmpr. 0
CodeArea Total 69,950 55,090 13,205 0

GrandTotal 69,950 55,090 13,205 0

Code Plan Land Breakdown Trended
Area ID# RFPD Ex Zone Value Source TD% LS Size Land Class LUC RMV
0120 3 u EFRU-2 Farm UseZoned 100 A 15.00 2 006° 37,500
0120 1 □ EFRU-2 Farm UseZoned 100 A 22.79 4B 006° 15,950
0120 2 □ EFRU-2 Farm UseZoned 100 A 30.00 6 006° 10,500
0120 4 □ EFRU-2 Farm UseZoned 100 A 0.00 IW 006° 6,000

GrandTotal 67.79 69,960
Code Yr Stat Improvement Breakdown Total Trended
Area ID# Built Class Description TD% Sq. Ft. Ex% MS Acct# RMV

Grand Total 0 0

Received by OWRD

JUL 06 2023

Salem, OR

Pago 1 of 1



SU1\1MARY OF TAX ACCOUNT
HARNEY COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR
HARNEY COUNTY COURTHOUSE

BURNS, OREGON 97720
(541) 573-8365

CRONIN, JOSEPH P&VIVIANG
35049 N HARNEY LN
BURNS OR 97720-9843

15-Jun-2023

Tax Account# 5831 LenderName 122 -CRONIN, JOE&GAY
Lender ID
Property ID 0120
Interest To Jun 15, 2023

AccountStatus A
Roll Type Real
Situs Address

Tax Summary
Tax Tax Total Current Interest Discount Original Due
Year Type Due Due Due Available Dne Date

2022 ADVALOREM S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 $0.00 $162.04 Nov 15, 2022
2021 ADVALOREM $0.00 S0.00 S0.00 so.co $27.73 Nov 15, 2021
2020 ADVALOREM S0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27.00 Nov 15, 2020
2019 ADVALOREM SO.DO $0.00 S0.00 $0.00 $26.28 Nov 15, 2019
2018 ADVALOR.EM $0.00 SO.DO $0.00 $0.00 $25.55 Nov 15, 2018
2017 ADVALOREM $0.00 SO.OD S0.00 $0.00 S25.0I Nov 15, 2017
2016 ADVALOREM $0.00 so.co SO.OD $0.00 S24.14 Nov 15, 2016
2015 ADVALOREM S0.00 SO.DO S0.00 50.00 $23.54 Nov 15, 2015
2014 ADVALOREM SO.DO so.co $0.00 50.00 S22.79 Nov 15, 2014
2013 ADVALOREM SO.DO SO.OD S0.00 50.00 S22.I0 Nov 15, 2013
2012 ADVALOREM SO.OD S0.00 S0.00 SO.OD S2l.70 Nov 15, 2012
2011 ADVALOREM SO.OD SO.DO S0.00 S0.00 S2l.07 Nov 15,2011
2010 ADVALOREM S0.00 S0.00 $0.00 S0.00 S20.47 Nov 15, 2010
2009 ADVALOREM SO.OD $0.00 SO.OD SO.OD Sl9.88 Nov IS, 2009
2008 ADVALOREM so.00 S0.00 $0.00 so.co S19.34 Nov 15, 2008
2007 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $18.79 Nov 15, 2007
2006 ADVALOREM $0.00 S0.00 $0.00 so.00 $18.26 Nov 15, 2006
2005 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 so.00 $16.67 Nov 15, 2005
2004 ADVALOREM $0.00 SO.OD SO.DO S0.00 $16.18 Nov 15, 2004
2003 ADVALOREM $0.00 S0.00 so.co S0.00 SlS.72 Nov 15, 2003

Total SO.OD SO.DO S0.00 S0.00 $574.26

Received by OWRD

JUL O 6 2023

Salem, OR



960139
WARRANTY DEED

MILDRED JAWORSKI, called Grantor herein, hereby conveys and
warrants to JOSEPH P. CRONIN and VIVIAN G. CRONIN, husband and
wife, called Grantees herein, the following described real property
in Harney County, Oregon:

In Twp. 23 S., R. 32% E., \-1.M.:
Sec 5: E%SW%NW},

W%SE}NW.

SUBJECT TO mineral reservation by H.C. Vogler, Jr., and Pearl E.
Vogler in deed recorded August B, 1962, Book 71, Page No. 543 of
Deeds; and conditions, restric~ions, easements and reservations
in favor of Meadowland Ranches, Inc., as contained in Deed
recorded July 22, 1980, Book 112, Paye Sil?, Deed Records.

Tax: Code 1-2, Map Mo. 23-32-5, Lot 600, Ref. No. 5831

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLON USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN
THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND
REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE
PERON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE
APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED
USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR
FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930.

The true consideration for this transfer is: $4,000.00.

pated:Donabac 93
Until further notice, send
all tax statements to:

Joe and Gay Cronin
PO Box 82
Hines, OR 97738

sTTE o lialr)
) ss Daampc3, 1995.

county of _kin)
Personally appeared the above named.

Mildred Jaworski and acknowledged the
foregoing instrument to be her
voluntary act.

Bef r me:

Prepared by
STEPHEN D. FINLAYSON, ATTORNEY
709 Ponderosa Village
Burns OR 97720 503 573-2151

(For Recorder's Use)

Return to
Joe and Gay Cronin
PO Box 82
Hines, OR 97738

Salem, QR
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Prepared For:

Denise Montgomery
All Points Engineering& Survey

Property Address:
Miltiple Parcels, Burns, OR 97720

Property Parcel Number:
23532V050000400
23S32VOS0000600

Includes the following:

• Aerial Map
• Tax Information
• Last Vesting Document

Prepared by:
Sarai Swenson

Received by OWRD

JUN 1 6 2023

Salem, OR

Please email your customer service requests to prineville@amerititle.com

Serving Crook, Jefferson, Deschutes, Wheeler and Harney Counties!

The following information is provided at no costand is for informational purposesonly. This report is based ona search ofour tract
indexesof the countyrecords. Thisis not a title or ownership report and no examinationof the title to the propertydescribed has been made.

For this reason, thecompanyassumes no liability for anyerrorsoromissionscontained herein.



HARNEY County Assessor's Summary Report
Real Property Assessment Report

FOR ASSESSMENT YEAR 2023
NOT OFFICIAL VALUE June 15, 2023 3:22:43 pm

Account#
Map#
Code -Tax #

LegalDescr

Malling Name

Agent

5702
23S32V050000400
0120-5702

Metes & Bounds - See legal report for full description.

MACK, APRIL & MACK, JEFFERY L

Tax Status
Acct Status
Subtype

ASSESSABLE
ACTIVE
NORMAL

Deed Reference # 2023-0231
Sales Date/Price 02-28-2023 / $480,000.00

In Care Of
Mailing Address 37196 HIGHWAY 20 E

BURNS, OR 97720-9469

551 MA SA
551 02 00

Situs Address(s)
ID# 37196 HIGHWAY 20 E

NH Unit
012 2298-1

Situs City
BURNS

Appraiser

I
I

JENNIFER HUGHES

Prop Class
RMVClass

Code Area
0120 Land

lmpr.

RMV
45,750

166,490

MAV
Value Summary
AV RMV Exception CPR %

Land 0
lmpr. O

Code Area Total

Grand Total

212,240

212,240

173,480

173,480

148,675

148,675

0

0

Code Plan Land Breakdown Trended
Area ID# RFPD Ex Zone Value Source TD% LS Size Land Class LUC RMV

0120 3 u EFRU-2 Fann Use Zoned 100 A 26.79 4 006' 26,790
0120 4 □ EFRU-2 Fann Use Zoned 100 A 1.00 HS 006° 960
0120 6 □ EFRU-2 Fann Use Zoned 100 A 0.00 SW 006° 6,000
0120 SITE AMENTIES 100 12,000

Grand Total 27.79 45,750

Code Yr Stat Improvement Breakdown Total Trended
Area ID# Built Class Description TD% Sq.Ft. Ex% MS Acct# RMV
0120 7 110 Residential Other Improvements 100 0 310
0120 3 361 LIVESTOCK SHEO 100 312 810
0120 4 302 CORRAL 100 0 2,000
0120 8 303 GP SHED 100 308 5,130
0120 2 304 GP BUILDING 100 750 8,840
0120 5 1998 304 GP BUILDING 100 1,440 11,770
0120 1 1967 143 Two story 100 2,280 137,630

Grand Total 5,090 166,490

Received by OWRD

JUN 1 6 2023

Salem, OR

Pago 1 of 1



SUMMARY OF TAXACCOUNT
HARNEYCOUNTYTAXCOLLECTOR
HARNEYCOUNTYCOURTHOUSE

BURNS, OREGON 97720
(541) 573-8365

15-Jun-2023

Tax Account# 5702 LenderName
Account Status A LenderID
RollType Real Property ID 0120
SitusAddress 37196 l:IJGHWAY20E.BURNSOR 97720 Interest To Jun 15, 2023

Tax Summary
Tax Tax Totnl Current Interest Discount Original Due
Year Type Due Due Due Available Due Date

2022 ADVALOREM S0.00 $0.00 S0.00 S0.00 $1,825.88 Nov 15, 2022
2021 ADVALOREM S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 $2,220.44 Nov 15,2021
2020 ADVALOREM S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 SO.OD $2,161.71 Nov 15, 2020
2019 ADVAL0REM $0.00 S0.00 $0.00 SO.OD $2,162.30 Nov 15, 2019
2018 ADVALOREM S0.00 $0.00 $0.00 SO.OD S2,IS7.79 Nov 15, 2018
2017 ADVALOREM S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 S2,167.75 Nov IS, 2017
2016 ADVALOREM $0.00 S0.00 S0.00 $0.00 S2,125.48 Nov IS, 2016
2015 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 S0.00 S0.00 $2,073.78 Nov 15, 2015
2014 ADVALOREM SO.OD SO.OD SO.DO SO.DO S2,007.71 Nov 15, 2014
2013 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 S0.00 $0.00 $1,949.58 Nov 15, 2013
2012 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,913.48 Nov 15, 2012
2011 ADVALOREM $0.00 S0.00 $0.00 SO.OD $1,861.38 Nov 15, 2011
2010 ADVALOREM S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 S1,808.33 Nov 15, 2010
2009 ADVALOREM S0.00 S0.00 $0.00 $0.00 S1,757.55 Nov 15, 2009
2008 ADVALOREM SO.DO S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 $1,609.17 Nov 15, 2008
2007 ADVALOREM SO.DO SO.DO S0.00 $0.00 Sl,565.89 Nov 15, 2007
2006 ADVALOREM SO.OD SO.DO S0.00 S0.00 $1,522.53 Nov 15, 2006
2005 ADVAL0REM $0.00 SO.DO S0.00 S0.00 $1,390.74 Nov IS, 2005
2004 ADVALOREM S0.00 $0.00 SO.OD S0.00 Sl,3Sl.69 Nov IS, 2004
2003 ADVALOREM S0.00 SO.OD S0.00 SO.DO S1,313.72 Nov 15, 2003

Totnl $0.00 SO.OD $0.00 $0.00 $36,946.90

Received by OWRD

JUN 1 6 2023

Salem, OR



A
Amerilitle
After recording rcrum to:
April Mack and Jeffery LMack
37196H'wy20E
Bums, OR 97720

Until a change is requested all tax statcmcnci ~bnll be
sent to the following address:
April Mack and Jeffery L. Mack
37196Hwy20E
Bums, OR 97720
File No. 577933AM

HARNEY COUNTY, OR 2023-0231
DEED-WO 02/28/2023 01:18:02 PM
Pgs=2 $86.00
L, Dern Robinson,CountyClerk forHamey
Cunt,Oregoncarv tytutthe instrument
Identified hereinwas recorded in the Co.
Clerk's records.

2.- ...
CorrinE. Robln,on . HameyCountyCork

STATUTORY WARRANTYDEED

Joseph P. Cronin and Vivion G. Cronin, 11S tenants by theentirety,
Grantor(s)herebyconvey and warra nt to

AprilMackand Jeffery L.Mack, with right ofsurvh•orshlp,
Gmntce(s). the following described real property in theCounty ofHamey and Sm1e ofOregon free ofcru:umbmnccs except
as spec ifically set forth herein:

Land in Barney County, Oregon, as follows:

JnTwp. 23 S., R. 32 1/2E., W.M.:
Sec. 5: Go,·ernmentLot 4, SAVE& EXCEPT IlicWest 114.5 feet thereofand theEnst 272.88

feet thereof.

FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY. THEMAPfl'AX ACCT #(S) AREREFERENCED HERE;

23S 32V OS 400 5702

The t.nie and actual consideration for this conveyance is $480,000.00.
The above-described property is free orcncun,branccs •~ccpt nil those Items of record, ifany. ns ofthedote of Ibis deed and
those shown below, ifany:

l!DllfflTo: !\Amerifltle

Received by OWRD

JUN 1 6 2023

Salem, OR



Pnge 2 SlArutory Wa.rraray Deed
Escrow No. 577933AM

BEFORESIGNING 0R ACCEPTING THISINSTRUMENT,THEPERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD
INQUIRB ABOUTTHE PERSON'SRIGI-ITS, IFANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 19S.305 TO I 9S.336
AND SECTIONSS TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2TO9AND 17, CHAPTER 8SS,
OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGONLAWS2010. THIS INSTRUMFNTDOES
NOT ALLOWUSEOFTHEPROPERTYDESCRIBED INTIIIS INSTRUMENTINVIOLATIONOFAPPLICABLE
LANDUSE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BIJFORESIGNING ORACCEPTINGTHISINSTRUMENT,nm
PERSON ACQUIRING FEETITI..ETOTHEPROPERTY SHOULDCHECKWITH THE APPROPRIATECITYOR
COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENTTO VERIFY THATTHE UNIT OFLAND BEING 'TRANSFERRED IS A
LAWFULLY ESTABUSHEDLOTOR-PARCEL, AS DEFJNED IN ORS 92.010 OR 215.0 I 0, TO VERIFYTHE
APPROVED USES OPTHELOT ORPARCEL,TO DETERMINEANYLIMITS ON LAwsurrs AGAINST
FARMING OR FORr:ST PRACTICES, AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930, ANDTO INQUIRE ABOUT '11-lE RJGHTS OF
NEIGHBORING PROPERTYOWNERS, lF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND
SECTIONS S TO 11, CHAPTER 4211, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS2TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON
LAWS 2009, ANDSECTIONS 2TO7, CHAPTER 8, OREGONLAWS 2010.

Dated his die, dnyofFebruary, 2023.

(0, ­==-
Cor=

State of Oregon I ss
County or HurneyI

o,a, CC as streams.2023. toe•.10hJ[,1hf .sNonorroe ts on4
for said state, personally nppeared Joseph P. Cronin and Vivi1111 0. Cro,ili,!-knowu or identified to me to be the peron(s) whose
name(s) is/are subscribed to the wirhin Irutrumcnt 11nd m:knowlcdgl!d to me thnt he/she/they executed same.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1 havu h=unto set my hand and nffixcd my official seal the day and year In this cerriffoatc first
above written.

OFFlCIALSTAMP
STANLEY ROBERT FALLEY
NOTARYPUBUO•OflEGON
COf,iMISSION NO, 1016734

MYCOMMISS(ON EX!' IAES .SEPTEMBER IB, aoa6

Notary Publi~lUJ5,SIO,lf ofO on
Residing at: VU,
commissions."vierA3-079

Received by OWRD

JUN 1 6 2023

Salem, OR



HARNEY County Assessor's Summary Report
Real Property Assessment Report

FOR ASSESSMENT YEAR 2023
NOT OFFICIAL VALUE June 15, 2023 3:25:28 pm

Account#
Map #
Code -Tax#

Legal Descr

Malling Name
Agent
In CareOf
Malling Address

PropClass
RMV Class

35049 N HARNEY LN
BURNS, 0R 97720-9843

550 MA SA
550 02 00

NH
012

Unit
2420-1

Tax Status
Acct Status
Subtype

Deed Reference#
Sales Date/Price
Appraiser

ASSESSABLE
ACTIVE
NORMAL

See Record
See Record
JENNIFERHUGHES

5831
23S32V050000600
0120-5831

Metes & Bounds -See legal report for full description.

CRONIN, JOSEPH P & VIVIAN G

I Situs Address(s) Situs City
Value Summary

CodeArea RMV MAV AV RMVException CPR%
0120 Land 69,950 Land 0

lmpr. 0 lmpr. 0

CodeArea Total 69,950 55,090 13,205 0

GrandTotal 69,950 55,090 13,205 0

Code Plan Land Breakdown Trended
Area ID# RFPD Ex Zone Value Source TD% LS Size LandClass LUC RMV

0120 3 LJ EFRU-2 Farm Use Zoned 100 A 15.00 2 006° 37,500
0120 1 □ EFRU-2 Farm Use Zoned 100 A 22.79 48 006° 15,950
0120 2 □ EFRU-2 FannUse Zoned 100 A 30.00 6 006° 10,500
0120 4 □ EFRU-2 FannUse Zoned 100 A 0.00 IW 006 6,000

GrandTotal 67.79 69,950
Code Yr Stat Improvement Breakdown Total Trended
Area ID# Built Class Description TD% Sq. Ft. Ex% MSAcct# RMV

GrandTotal 0 0

Received by OWRD

JUN 1 6 2023

Salem, OR

Page 1 of 1
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SUMMARY OF TAXACCOUNT
HARNEY COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR
HARNEY COUNTY COURTHOUSE

BURNS, OREGON 97720
(541) 573-8365

CRONIN, JOSEPH P & VIVIAN G
35049 N HARNEYLN
BURNS OR 97720-9843

15-Jun-2023

Tax Account# 5831
Account Status A
RollTye Real
Situs Addres s

LenderName 122 -CRONIN, JOE & GAY
Lender ID
Property ID 0120
InterestTo Jun 15, 2023

Tax Summary
Tax Tax Total Current Interest Discount Original Due
Year Type Due Due Due Available Due Date

2022 ADVALOREM S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 S162.04 Nov 15, 2022

2021 ADVALOREM S0.00 S0.00 so.oo $0.00 $27.73 Nov 15,2021

2020 ADVALOREM $0.00 S0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27.00 Nov 15, 2020

2019 ADVALOREM S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 $26.28 Nov 15, 2019

2018 ADVALOREM S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 $25.55 Nov 15, 2018

2017 ADVALOREM S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 S25.01 Nov 15, 2017

2016 ADVALOREM S0.00 S0.00 so.co $0.00 $24.14 Nov IS, 2016

2015 ADVALOREM S0.00 $0.00 S0.00 S0.00 $23.54 Nov 15, 2015

2014 ADVALOREM $0.00 S0.00 so.co S0.00 $22.79 Nov 15, 2014

2013 ADVALOREM S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 $0.00 $22.10 Nov 15, 2013

2012 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 S0.00 S0.00 $21.70 Nov 15, 2012

2011 ADVALOREM S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 S21.07 Nov 15,201 I
2010 ADVALOREM S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 S20.47 Nov 15, 2010

2009 ADVALOREM S0.00 $0.00 S0.00 so.co $19.88 Nov 15, 2009

2008 ADVALOREM S0.00 S0.00 $0.00 S0.00 $19.34 Nov 15, 2008

2007 ADVALOREM S0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $18.79 Nov IS, 2007

2006 ADVALOREM S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 SIS.26 Nov 15, 2006

2005 ADVALOREM S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 $16.67 Nov 15, 2005

2004 ADVALOREM S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 $16.18 Nov 15, 2004

2003 ADVALOREM S0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15.72 Nov 15, 2003

Total S0.00 S0.00 $0.00 S0.00 $574.26

Received by OWRD

JUN 1 6 2023

Salem, OR
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960139
WARRANTY DEED

Until further notice, send
all tax statements to:

, 1995.2.kg,Jg0es
Mildred Jawor~

The true consideration for this transfer is: $4,000.00.

pated: Danabe 93

MILDRED JAWORSKI, called Grantor herein, hereby conveys and
warrants to JOSEPH P. CRONIN and VIVIAN G. CRONIN, husband and
wife, called Grantees herein, the following described real property
in Harney County, Oregon:

In Tp. 23 S., R. 32¼ E., W.M.:
Sec 5: ESWNW,

W½SE';{NWl;(.

SUBJECT TO mineral reservation by H.C. Vogler, Jr., and Pearl E.
Vogler in deed recoraed August 8, 1962, .Book 71, Page No. 543 of
Deeds; and conditions, restrie'".ions, easements ane:l. reservations
in favor of Meadowland Ranches, Inc. , as contained in 0eed
recorded July 22, 1980, Book 112, Page 587, Deed Records..

Tax: Code 1-2, Map No. 23-32-5, Lot 600, Ref. No. 5831

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN
THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND
REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE
PERGON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE
APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED
USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR
FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930.

Joe and Gay Cronin
PO Box 82
Hines, OR 97738

STATE OF l...L.1:b~) (For Recorder's Use)
) ss Decambca, 1995.

county of ldna )
Personally appeared the above named. Received by ow D

Mildred Jaworski and acknowledged the
foregoing instrument to be her
voluntary act. JUN 1 6 2023

Bef r me:

Salem, OR

Prepared by
STEPHEN D. FINLAYSON, ATTORNEY
709 Ponderosa Village
Burns OR 97720 503 573-2151

Return to
Joe and Gay Cronin
PO Box 82
Hines, OR 97738

(vpdoca\realeat;\cronl.n.dad)



SECTION 5 T.23S. R.32 1/2E. W.M.
HARNEYCOUNTY
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MAP TO ACCOMPANY APPLICATION TO
CHANGE PLACE OF USE AND

A POINT OF APPROPRIATION FOR
JOSEPH CRONIN

TAX LOT 600
IN SECTION 5, TOWNSHIP 2J SOUTH, RANGE 32-1/2 EAST. JV.Al.

HARNEY COUNTY, OREGON
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RENEWAL DATE: 12/31/2024

JUL 2 4 2023

Salem, OR

Received by OWRD

SUPERSEDING

WELL (HARN_543)
e LOCATED IN THE NW 1/4 NW 1/4 (LOT 4) SECTTQN 5, T2JS RJ4-l/2£,
IY.M. AND 40 FEET SOUTH AND 1200 FEET EAST FROM THE NW CORNER OF
SECTION 5

THIS MAP IS FOR THE PURPOSE OF LOCATING A WATER RIGHT ONLY ANO HAS NO
INTENT TO PROVIDE LEGAL DIMENSIONS OR THE LOCATION OF PROPERTY LINES.

PROJECT No. 22-066

PREPARED AT THE REQUEST OF:

JOSEPH CRONIN
35049 N HARNEY LANE
BURNS, OR 97720

ALL POINTS ENGINEERING
& SURVEYING, INC.

P.O. BOX 767
TERREBONNE. OREGON 97760

(541) 548-5833
Scott@APEandS.com
Www.APEandS.com



MAP TO ACCOMPANY APPLICATION TO
CHANGE PLACE OF USE AND

A 'POINT OF APPROPRIATION FOR
JOSEPH CRONIN

TAX LOT 1700
IN SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 22 SOUTH, RANGE 32 EAST, .M.

HARNEY COUNTY, OREGON
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POA {HARN 50944/50952)
• LOCATED IN THE NW 1/4 NE 1/4 SECT/0.':I 28. T22S RJ2E, VI.M. AND 485

FEET SOUTH AND 1369 FEET WEST FROM THE NE CORNER OF SECnON 28.

Received by OWRD

THIS MAP IS FOR THE PURPOSE OF LOCATlNC A WATER RIGHT ONLY AND HAS NO
INTENT TO PR0VIDE LEGAL DIMENSIONS OR THE t06A TlON OF PROPERFY UNES.
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::::::::::::::::::] !RR/CATION FROM C/64767

SUPERSEDING

JUL 2 4 2023

Salem, OR RENEWAL ATE: 12/31/2024

PROJECT No. 22-066

PREPARED AT THE REQUEST OF:

JOSEPH CRONIN
35O49 N HARNEY LANE
BURNS, 0R 97720

ALL POINTS ENGINEERING
& SURVEYING, INC.

P.O. BOX 767
TERREBONNE, OREGON 97760

(541) 548-5833
Scott@APEandS.com
www.APEandS.com



Please use and attach additional pages of Table 2 as needed.
See page 6 for instructions.

Do you have questions about howto fill-out the tables?
Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff.

iliable 2. Description of Changes to Water Right Certificate # 64767
List the change proposed for the acreage in each • If more than one change is proposed, specify the acreage associated with each change.
If there is more than one POD/POA involved in the proposed changes, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA.

II AUTHORIZED (the "from" or "off" lands) PROPOSED (the "to" or "on" lands)
The listingthat appears on the certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES

Proposed The listing as itwould appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES
List only that part or portion of the water right thatwill be changed. Changes (see are made.

"CODES" from POD(s)/
Gvt Type of USE POD(s) or

previous Gvt POA(s) toPOA(s) (name Priority New Typeof PriorityTwp Rng Sec ¼¼ Tax Lot Lot or Acres listed on page) Twp Rng Sec ¼ ¼ Tax Lot lot or Acres be usedor number Date USE DateDLC Certificate
from Table 1) DLC (from

Table 1)

23 s 32. E 5 NE NW Well POU/POA 28 SE 1700 20.0 IR POA 19785 600 3 17.5 IR 1978 22 s 32 E SE

23 s 32.
E 5 NW NW 600 4 2.5 IR Well 1978 POU/POA5

TOTAL ACRES: 20.0 TOTALACRES: 20.0

Additional remarks:---

Revised 7/1/2021

SUPERSEDING

Permanent Transfer Application Form - Page 8 of 9

Received by OWRD

JUL 2 4 2023

Salem, OR

TACS



GREW Scott A WRD

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:
Subject:
Attachments:

Scott <Scott@apeands.com>
Monday, July 24, 2023 7:37 AM
GREW Scott A ' WRD
SWINDLEHURST Donald S WRD; Neecee
RE: T-14017 - Issuance of Draft Preliminary Determination - Action Required!
revisions.pdf

Good Morning Scott,

I've sent a map showing the impact of removing the part no longer owned by the Cronins and haven't received any
comments. So, I've edited the maps and Table 2 to remove all parts owned by TL 400. Please let me know if you have
any questions or concerns.

Best Regards,
Scott
Scott D. Montgomery, Owner/Principal
All Points Engineering & Surveying, Inc.
541-548-5833

From: GREW ScottA WRD <Scott.A.GREW@water.oregon.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, July 11, 2023 1:48 PM
To: Scott <Scott@apeands.com>
Cc: SWINDLEHURST DonaldSWRD <Donald.S.SWINDLEHURST@water.oregon.gov>; Neecee <Neecee@apeands.com>;
GREW ScottA WRD <Scott.A.GREW@water.oregon.gov>
Subject: RE: T-14017 - Issuance of Draft Preliminary Determination - Action Required!

Good morning Scott,

Thank you for your message.

Normally we do not allow amendments after DPD. But since this involves lands on the application that the
applicant cannot obtain the Affidavit of Consent, the Department can accommodate the reduction in acreage.
No other changes can be. made at this time.

Thank you,
Scott

Scott Grew
Transfer Specialist
Oregon Water Resources Department
503-986-0890

1



From: Scott <Scott@apeands.com>
Sent: Monday, July 10, 2023 4:19 PM
To: GREWScott A* WRD <Scott.A.GREW@water.oregon.gov>
Cc: SWINDLEHURST DonaldS WRD <Donald..SWINDLEHURT@water.oregon.goy>; Neecee <Neecee@apeands_com>
Subject: RE: T-14017 - Issuance of Draft Preliminary Determination - Action Required!

Good Morning Scott,
I've spoken with the applicant, and he wants to remove the part he recently sold to the Macks. So, I'll be amendingthe
application to remove this part. Probably going to take me at least a week to make the changes.
Thanks,
Scott
Scott D. Montgomery, Owner/Principal
AllPoints Engineering& Surveying, Inc.
541-548-5833

From: GREW ScottA ' WRD <Scott.A.GREW@water.oregon.gov>
Sent: Monday, June 12, 2023 4:36 PM
To: Scott <Scott@apeands.com>
Cc: SWINDLEHURST DonaldS WRD <Donald_S.SWINDLEHURST@water.oregon.gOy>; GREWScott AWRD
<Scott.A.GREW@water.oregon.gov>
Subject: T-14017 - Issuance of Draft Preliminary Determination - Action Required!

June 12, 2023

Applicant

JOSEPH AND VIVIAN CRONIN
35049 N HARNEY LANE
BURNS, OR 97720

Reference: Water Right Transfer Application T-14017

Your water right transfer is in the first of three phases of processing. Enclosed is a draft of the Department's
Preliminary Determination regardingTransfer Application T-14017. The document reflects the Department's
conclusion that, based on the information currently available, the transfer will be approved. Your response
and submittal of the items outlined below are required by July 12, 2023.

Required items needing your immediate attention:

1. Please carefully review the Draft Preliminary Determination to verify that it accurately reflects the
changes you intend to make and to become familiar with the proposed conditions.

2. Respond in writing by July 12, 2023, with acknowledgement that you agree to the proposed action and
conditions.

3. 1f you find any errors, please let me know.

2



Oregon
Tina Kotek, Governor

June 12, 2023

Applicant

JOSEPH AND VIVIAN CRONIN
35049 N HARNEY LANE
BURNS, OR 97720

Water Resources Department
NorthMall Office Building
725 SummerSt NE, SuiteA

Salem,OR97301
Phone 503 986-0900

Fax 503 986-0904
www.oregon.gov/owrd

Reference: Water Right Transfer Application T-14017

Your water right transfer is in the first of three phases of processing. Enclosed is a draft ofthe
Department's Preliminary Determination regarding Transfer Application T-14017. The document
reflects the Department's conclusion that, based on the information currently available, the
transfer will be approved. Your response and submittal of the items outlined below are required
by July 12, 2023.

Required items needing your immediate attention:

1. Please carefully review the Draft Preliminary Determination to verify that it accurately reflects
the changes you intend to make and to become familiar with the proposed conditions.

2. Respond in writing by July 12, 2023, with acknowledgement that you agree to the proposed
action and conditions.

3. If you find any errors, please let me know.

4. REQUIRED: You must submit a Report of Ownership for the lands where the water right(s)
are currently located (i.e., the FROM lands). This report:

a) Must be prepared by a title company;

b) Shall include a "prepared by" statement and the date the title company prepared the
report printed on the cover sheet;

c) Must:
i. Be prepared no earlier than 3 months prior to the date of issuance ofthe Draft

Preliminary Determination showing current ownership; OR
ii. Be prepared within 3 months ofthe date the water right conveyance agreement was

recorded; OR
iii. Show ownership for the FROM land at the time a water right conveyance agreement

was recorded.
If water right conveyance agreements are involved, it is helpful to provide copies of
those agreements along with the Report ofOwnership.



IMPORTANT: In order for the Department to clearly understand the date that the title
company prepared the Report of Ownership, the title company must indicate/state the
date that they prepared the report on the coversheet and/or first page of the report.

d) Must include a list of owners at the time the report was generated; AND

e) Must include a legal description ofthe propertywhere the water right to be transferred is
currently located (i.e., the FROM lands).

5. You must provide a notarized statement of consent signed by any landowner listed in the
Report of Ownership who is not already included in the transfer application. The
Department's statement of consent form (Consent By Deeded Landowner) is available at:
https://www.oregon.gov/OWRD/WRDFormsPDF/consent to transfer form.pdf

6. Notice of this transfer will need to be published in a newspaper with general circulation in the
area where the water rights are currently located. You will be responsible for the charges.

Conditions of your water right...

The Watermaster has required a water measurement device at the new diversion point prior to
diversion ofwater. Enclosed is a contact information sheet to assist you in pursuing additional
information or approval of the required (or alternate) device.

Please note the proposed date bywhich all conditions must be met: October 1, 2024. If the
required completion date is insufficient to comply with any of the conditions, you may request
more time, at no cost to you, during this stage of processing. Please let me know by the
comment deadline if you will need more time and explain the reasonswhy.

What happens next...
Once the Preliminary Determination is issued a publication period is required. Because there is
more than ¼ mile between the new and the authorized points of appropriation the Department
will publish notice of the transfer in a local newspaper having a general circulation in the area
of the water right at least once per week for two consecutive weeks. You are responsible for
sending a check to cover the cost of publication prior to the issuance of the Preliminary
Determination and publication of notice. As outlined_in OAR_690-380-4020(3),_publication costs
include both the direct cost of the notice and indirect processing costs (not to exceed 20% of
the direct costs) for processing.

Issuance of the Preliminary Determination will occur shortly after we receive:

1. Your written response to the conditions and proposed action in the Draft Preliminary
Determination (e-mail is acceptable); and

2. The Report of Ownership, including affidavits of consent from any landowners shown in the
ownership report who have not signed the transfer application. The title company must
indicate/state the date that they prepared the ownership report on the coversheet and/or first
page of the report.

Page 2 of 3



If we do not receive the items listed above by July 12, 2023, a Preliminary Determination may be
issued denying the application as incomplete.

Please contact me at scott.a.grew@water.oregon.gov or 503-986-0890 if I may be of assistance.

Sincerely,

Settqe»
Transfer Specialist
Transfer and Conservation Section

cc: Transfer Application file T-14017
Dally Swindlehurst, District 10 Watermaster (via e-mail}
Scott D. Montgomery, Agent for the applicant (via e-mail)

encs
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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OFTHE

STATE OF OREGON

In the Matter of Transfer Application
T-14017, Harney County DRAFT

PRELIMINARY DETERMINATION
PROPOSING APPROVAL OF A CHANGE IN
POINT OF APPROPRIATION AND A
CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE

Authority

Oregon Revised Statutes (ORS) 537.705 and 540.505 to 540.580 establish the process in which a
water right holder may submit a requestto transfer the point of appropriation, place of use, or
character of use authorized under an existing water right. Oregon Administrative Rules (OAR)
Chapter 690, Division 380 implement the statutes and provides the Department's procedures
and criteria for evaluating transfer applications.

Applicant

JOSEPH AND VIVIAN CRONIN
35049 N HARNEY LANE
BURNS, OR 97720

Findings of Fact

1. On May 20, 2022, JOSEPH AND VIVIAN CRONIN filed an application to change the point of
appropriation and to change the place of use under Certificate 64767. The Department
assigned the application number T-14017.

2. Notice of the application for transfer was published on June 14, 2022, pursuant to OAR 690-
380-4000. No comments were filed in response to the notice.

3. The portion of the right to be transferred is as follows:
Certificate: 64767 in the name of DWIGHT K. AND LYNN MARIE MIMS (perfected under

Permit G-8310)
Use: PRIMARY IRRIGATION of 28.9 ACRES
Priority Date:
Rate:
Limit/Duty:

T-14017.sg

JULY 25, 1978
0.26 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND
The amount of water used for irrigation, togetherwith the amount secured
under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to ONE­
EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent for each
acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed
3.0 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of
each year. The right shall be limited to any deficiency in the available

Page 1 of4



Source:

supply of any prior right existing for the same lands and shall not exceed
the limitation allowed herein.
A WELL in the NINE MILE SLOUGH BASIN

Authorized Point of Appropriation:
Twp Rng Mer Sec a-0 GLot Measured Distances

23 S 32.5 E WM 5 NWNW 4
40 FEET SOUTH AND 1200 FEET EAST FROMTHE
NW CORNER OF SECTION 5

Authorized Place of Use:
PRIMARY IRRIGATION

Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 GLot Acres
23 S 32.5 E WM 5 NENW 3 17.5
23 $ 32.5 E WM 5 NWNW 4 11.4

Total 28.9

4. Transfer Application T-14017 proposes to move the authorized point of appropriation
approximately 4.6 miles from the existing point of appropriation to:
Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 Measured Distances

22 S 32 E WM 28 NWNE 485 FEET SOUTH AND 1369 FEETWEST FROM THE NE
CORNER OF SECTION 28

5. Transfer Application T-14017 also proposes to change the place of use ofthe right to:
PRIMARY IRRIGATION

Twp I Rng I Mer I Sec I Q-Q Acres
22 S I 32E I WM I 28 I SE SE 28.9

TransferReview Criteria [OAR 690-380-0100(14), 690-380-4010(2) and 0AR 690-380-2110(2)]

6. Water has been used within the last five years according to the terms and conditions of the
right. There is no information in the record that would demonstrate that the right is
subject to forfeiture under 0RS 540.610.

7. A water delivery system sufficient to use the full amount ofwater allowed under the
existing right was present within the five-year period prior to submittal of Transfer
Application T-14017.

8. The water right is subject to transfer as defined in ORS 540.505(4) and OAR 690-380-
0100(14).

9. The proposed point of appropriation develop groundwater from the same aquifer as the
authorized point of appropriation, as required by0AR 690-380-2110(2).

10. The proposed changes would not result in enlargement ofthe right.

T-14017.sg Page 2 of4



11. The proposed change would not result in injury to other existing water rights.

12. All other application requirements are met.

Determination and Proposed Action

The change in point of appropriation and change in place of use proposed in Transfer
Application T-14017 appearto be consistent with the requirements of ORS 537.705 and
540.505 to 540.580 and OAR 690-380-5000. If protests are not filed pursuant to 0AR 690-380­
4030, the application will be approved.

If TransferApplication T-14017 is approved, thefinal order will include thefollowing:

1. The change in point of appropriation and change in place of use proposed in Transfer
Application T-14017 are approved.

2. The right to the use ofthe water is restricted to beneficial use at the place ofuse described,
and is subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in Certificate 64767 and any
related decree.

3. Approval of this transfer application does not constitute nor grant legal access onto or
through another person's propertyforpurposes of accessing the new point ofappropriation
and the new place of use.

4. Water right Certificate 64767 is cancelled. A new certificate will be issued describing that
portion of the right not affected by this transfer

5. The quantity ofwater diverted at the new point ofappropriation shall not exceed the
quantity ofwater lawfully available at the original point ofappropriation.

6. Watershall be acquiredfrom the same aquifer (watersource) as the original point(s) of
appropriation.

7. Theformerplace of use ofthe transferred right shall no longer receive water under the right.

8. Water use measurement conditions:

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install a totalizing flow
meter, or, with prior approval of the Director, another suitable measuring device, at each
point of appropriation (new and existing).

b. The water user shall maintain the meters or measuring devices in good working order.

c. The water user shall allow the Watermaster access to the meters or measuring devices;
provided however, where the meters ormeasuring devices ore located within a private
structure, the Watermoster shall request access upon reasonable notice.

T-14017.sg Page 3 of 4



9. Full beneficial use of the water shall be made, consistent with the terms ofthis order, on or
before October 1, 2024. A Claim ofBeneficial Use prepared by a Certified WaterRight
Examiner shall be submitted by the applicant to the Department within one year after the
deadlinefor completion of the changes andfull beneficial use ofthe water.

10. Aftersatisfactory proofofbeneficial use is received, a new certificate confirming the right
transferred will be issued.

Dated in Salem, Oregon on

DRAFT
Lisa J. Jaramillo, Transfer and Conservation Section Manager, for
DOUGLAS E. WOODCOCK, ACTING DIRECTOR
Oregon Water Resources Department

This draft Preliminary Determination was prepared by Scott Grew. Ifyou have questions about the
information in this document, you may reach him atscott.a.grew@water.oregon.gov or 503-986-0890.

T-14017.sg Page 4 of4



• ·Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application

OregonWater Resources Department

Measurement Condition Information for the Applicant
{To be sent with the DraftPreliminary Determination or Final Order)

Transfer#: T- 14017

D In order to avoid enlargement of the right or injury to other rights, a __ will be required to
be installed prior to diversion of water, as a condition of this transfer:

[/] at each point of diversion/appropriation (new and existing) OR
D at each new point ofdiversion/appropriation.

For additional information, or to obtain approval of a different type of measurement device, the
applicant should contact the area Watermaster:

Watermaster name: Dally Swindlehurst

strict:1
Address: 450 N Buena Vista

City/State/zip: Burns OR 97720
Phone: 541-573-2591

Email: donald.s.swindlehurst@water.oregon.gov

Note: Ifa device other than the one specified in the Preliminary Determination or Final Order is
approved by the Watermaster, fill out andmail theform below to the Salem office.

Approval ofan Alternate Measurement Device T­
(to befilled out after consultation with the applicant, or after asite visit)

On behalf of the Director, I authorize use of the following suitable alternate measurement device:

Watermaster signature District Date

If this form is used for approval of an alternative measurement device, it must be mailed to:

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, 0R 97301-1266

TACS Page 4 of 4 Last revised 1-30-2019



Groundwater Transfer Review Summary Form

Transfer/PA # T- 14017

GW Reviewer Darrick E. Boschmann Date Review Completed: 11/02/2022

Summary of Same Source Review:

D The proposed change in point of appropriation is not within the same aquifer as per OAR 690-3'80-
2110(2).

Summary of Injury Review:

D The proposed transfer will result in another, existing water right not receiving previously available

water to which it ls legally entitled or result in significant interference with a surface water source as per
690-380-0100(3).

Summary of GW-SW Transfer Similarity Review:

[] The proposed SW-GW transfer doesn't meet the definition of "similarly" as per 0AR 690-380-2130.

This is only a summary. Documentation is attached and should be read thoroughly to understand the
basis for determinations.

Version:20210204
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Application: T-14017

Prnposed Changes: D POA

□USE
APOA
7 POU

DSw-+GwW
□ OTHER

□RA

OregonWaterResourcesDepartment
'J25 Summer StreetNE, SuitePl.
Salem, Oregon 97301-1271
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

Ground WaterReview Form:
] water Right Transfer
[] PermitAmendment
D GRModification
D Other

ApplicantName: Cronin

Reviewer(s): DarrickE. B.oschmann Date ofReview: 11/02/2022

Date Reviewed by GWMgr. and Returned to WRSD: [ju 2n16r23

The informationprovided in the application is insuffi'cient to evaluatewhether the proposed
transfer may be approved because:

D The waterwell reports providedwith the application do not correspond to thewater rights
affected by the transfer.

D The application does not include water well reports ora dese;,ription ofthe well construction
details sufficient to establish the ground water body developed orproposed to be developed.

D Other

1. Basic description ofthe changes proposed in this transfer:-----===~----

This application is related to certificate 64767 which authorizes gr0W1dwaterpumping
from one well (POD 1 =HARN 543) forprimacy irrigation of28.9 acres and supplemental
irrigation of26.9 acres in the Malheur Lake Basin. The foll0wing changes are proposed:

1. Add one APOA (HARN50944).
2. Move the POU for.28.9 acres ofprimary jrrigation.

Page I of4 Version:202 10204



C

Ground Water Review Form Transfer Application: T-14017

2. Will the proposed POA develop the same aquifer (source) as the existing authorized POA?
IZI Yes O No Comments: _

The currently authorized well develops groundwater from the Younger basin fill and
Older basin fill hydrostratigraphic units. The proposed wells will also develop groundwater
from these units.

Groundwater occurs_in_multiple hydrostratigraphic units, and groundwater within_these units
is hydraulically connected, making a single groundwater svstemcomposed ofmultiple
hydrostratigraphic units (Gingerich and others 2022).

In general, groundwater in the Harney Basin flows from several upland recharge areas_to
a common discharge area near Malheur and_Harney_Lakes, with some apparent discharge to
the Malheur Basin through one or more areas along the eastern margin. While the rocks and
sediments making up the aquifer system in the Harney Basin do constitute a single
groundwater flow system. sub-watersheds within the basin contribute recharge to different
parts of the system depending on groundwater flow-pathsfrom recharge to discharge areas.
In general. within these sub-watersheds water within the aquifer system is sourced from a
common recharge area and can therefore be considered a single source.

The currently authorized well and the proposed well are both located in the northern
Hamey Valley.

3. a) Is there more than one source developed under the right (e.g., basalt and alluvium)?
J Yes GNo

b) If yes, estimate the portion of the right supplied by each of the sources and describe any
limitations that will need to be placed on the proposed change (rate, duty, etc.): __

4. a) Will this proposed change, at its maximum allowed rate of use, likely result in an increase
in interference with another ground water right?
~ Yes O No Comments: The proposed_APOA is located approximately 4.5miles
northwest of the currently authorized well. This will result in an incremental increase in
interference with wells to the northwest.

) If yes, would this proposed change, at its maidmum allowed rate of use, likely result in
another groundwater right not receiving the water to which it is legally entitled?
0 Yes IZl No Ifyes, explain: Any increase in interference with existing wells will not
meet the standard for substantial or undue interference given the thickness of the
groundwater system in the Hamey Basin.

5. a) Will this proposed change, at its maximum allowed rate of use, likely result in an increase
in interference with another surface water source?
0 Yes No Comments: There are no perennial surface water sources in the vicinity
of the authorized or proposed wells.

Page 2 of4 Version: 20210204



Ground Water Review Form Transfer Application: T-14017

b) Ifyes, at its maximum allowed rate of use, what is the expected change in degree of
interference with any surface water sources resulting from the proposed change?
Stream: D Minimal D Significant
Stream: D Minimal D Significant
Provide context for minimal/significant impact:

6. For SW-GW transfers, will the proposed change in point of diversion affect the surface
water source similarly (as per 0AR 690-380-2130) to the authorized point of diversion
specified in the water use subject to transfer?
D Yes D No Comments:

7. What conditions or other changes in the application are necessary to address any potential
issues identified above: none.

8. Any additional comments: none.

Page 3 of4 Version: 202 10204



Ground Water Review Fonn Transfer Application: T-14017
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Watermaster Review Form:
Water Right Transfer a

a.
Oregon WaterResources Department
725 SummerStreet NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon97301-1266
(503)986-0900
www.oregon.gov/OWRD

Transfer Application: T- 14017

Applicant Name: Joseph & Vivian Cronin

Review Due Date:

Proposed Changes: i;zJ POU

Reviewer(s): Dally Swindlehurst

[Joo QPot ere []usE

Date of Review:

[] orER
10/10/22

1. Do you have evidence that the right has not been used in the last 5 years and that the
presumption of forfeiture would not likely be rebuttable?D ves ZNo If "Yes", attach
evidence (e.g. dated aerial photo showing pavement or building on the land for >5 yrs.)

2. Is there a history of regulation on the source that serves this (or these) right(s) that has
involved the transferred right(s) and downstream water rights? D Yes {ZhNaext here
Generally characterize the frequency of any regulation or explain why regulation has not
occurred:

3. Have headgate notices been issued for the source that serves the transferred right(s)?
[]Yes Chae»a E@]Records not available.

4. In your estimation, after the proposed change, would distribution of water for the right(s)
result in regulation of other water rights that would not have occurred if use under the
original right(s) was/were maximized? D Yes !;21 No If "Yes", explain: __

s. In your estimation, if the proposed change is approved, are there upstream water rights
that would be affected? D Yes 0)1'fte te>lft'<e':es", describe how the rights would be
affected and list the rights most affected:

6. Check hereD if it appears that downstream water rights benefit from return flows
resulting from the current use of the transferred right(s)? If you check the box, generally
characterize the locations where the return flows likely occur and list the water rights that
benefit most:. {ZN/ext here

7. For POD changes and instream transfers, check here[]there are channel losses
between the old and new PODs orwithin the proposed instream reach? If you check the
box, describe and, if possible, estimate the losses:. [/At here

8. For instream transfers that propose protection of a reach beyond the mouth of the source
stream: Q] N/A Would the quantity be measureable into the receiving stream consistent
with OAR 690-077-0015(8)? [] Yves O No

TACS Page 1 of 4 Last revised 1-30-2019



Watermaster Review Form TransferApplication

9. orPQU changes: []N/A Is it likely the original place of usewould continue to receive
water from the same source? [] Yves {Noe!Yes", explain:

10. For POU or USE changes: []N/A In your best judgment, we_l!Jld use of the existing right
at "full facevalue," result in the diversion of more water than can be used beneficially and
without waste? []Yves {}Ao2!fZes", explain:

11. For Pou changes that inyolye micro-irrigation: [{}/At here
a. Has the applicant made changes (absent a transfer) to convert to micro-irrigation

within the current place of use boundary ofthe water right proposed for transfer,
and previously demonstrated to the Department through monitoringand site
inspections by theWatermaster that the proposed transfer will net result in injury
or enlargement? 0 Yes O No If "Yes", explain:

b. Has a temporary transferof this nature been previously filed and approved on the
same lands (or portions thereof) as those lands involved in this transfer?
0 Yes O No If "Yes", answer the following:

i. Were there any problems· with more acres being irrigated (or wetted) than
were authorized under the temporary transfer? D ves []No
If "Yes", explain:__

ii. Did the designated areas that were to remain dry ('or not wetted) under the
temporary transfer actually remain dry? D Yes D No
If "No", explain:

iii. Did the applicant complywith and meet all of the conditions of the temporary
transfer? D ves [Jo If "No", explain:

iv. Do you have any other observations regarding the. temporary transfer?
D Yes D No If "Yes", describe.:

v. Did the applicant demonstrate to theDepartment through monitoring and
site inspections by theWatermaster that neither injury nor enlargement
occurred as a result of the temporary transfer? D Ye_s O No
If "No", explain:

c. To the best of your knowledge, if this transfer is approved, does it appear that:

i. "Injury" will occur to other water rights that share the same source?
D Yes D No If "Yes", explain: __

ii. "Enlargement" of the water right beingtransferred will occur?
D Yes D No If "Yes", explain:

12. Are there other issues not identified through the abovequestions that should be considered
in determiningwhether the change "canbe effected without injury to other rights"?
0 Yes QI No If "Yes", explain:__
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»
Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application

13. What alternatives may be available for addressing any issues identified above: __

14. Do conditions need to be included in the transfer order to avoid enlargement of the right or
injury toother rights? D No QI Yes, as checked and provided below:

D For POU changes that involve micro-irrigation, provide the monitoring and reporting
conditions necessary to prevent injury/enlargement__

[]A Headgate should be required prior to divertingwater.

},Megurergent Devices for POD or POA: (if this condition is selected, also fill in the top
sections of Page 4)
a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install a totalizing

flowmeter, or, with prior approval ofthe Director, another suitable measuring
device, \}gtegh-pintofdiversion/appropriation (new and existing)

OR []at each new point ofdiversion/appropriation
D with the exception that water rights issued to the Bureau ofReclamation or an

irrigation district (or similar entity) are not subject to this condition.
b. The water user shall maintain the meters or measuring devices in good working order.
c. The water user shall allow the Watermaster access to the meters or measuring devices;

provided however, where the meters or measuring devices are located within a private
structure, the Watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice.

D Reservoir water use measurement: (if this condition is selected, also fill in the top
sections of Page 4)

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install staff gages*,
or, with prior approval ofthe Director, other suitable measuring devices, that measure
the entire range and stage between empty andfull in each reservoir. Staff gages shall
be UnitedStates GeologicalSurvey style.

b. Before water use maybegin under this order, if the reservoir is located in channel,
weirs or other suitable measuring devices must be installed upstream and downstream
ofthe reservoir, and, an adjustable outlet valve must be installed. The water user shall
maintain such devices in good working order. A written waiver may be obtained, if in
thejudgment ofthe Director, the installation ofweirs or other suitable measuring
devices, or the adjustable outlet valve, will provide no public benefit.

+ The following alternative device(s) should be substituted for the bold, underlined device in
the above selected condition:

TACS

D Weir
[]Parsha Flume

[] oher.

[]submerged Orifice
D Flow Restrictor
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Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application

4

Oregon Water Resources Department

Measurement Condition Information for the Applicant
(To be sent with the Draft Preliminary Determination or Final Order)

Transfer#: T- 14017

D In order to avoid enlargement of the right or injury to other rights, a __ will be required to
be installed prior to diversion of water, as a condition of this transfer:

{/] at each point ofdiversion/appropriation (new andexisting) OR
0 at each newpoint ofdiversion/appropriation.

For additional information, or to obtain approval of a different type of measurement de.vice, the
applicant should contact the area Watermaster:

Watermaster name: Dally Swindlehurst

osnice1
Address: 450 N Buena Vista

City/State/zip: Burns 0R 97720
Phone: 541-573-2591

Email: donald.s.swindlehurst@water.oregon.gov

Note: Ifa device other than the one specified in the Preliminary Determination or Final Order is
approved by the Watermaster, fill out andmail theform below to the Salem office.

kk¥¥k¥¥k¥kk¥kk¥kkkk¥¥k¥¥¥k¥¥¥¥¥¥k¥¥kk¥¥k¥kkkkkkkk¥k¥kkkk#¥kk¥k#¥k¥kkkk¥¥kk¥##kk¥#k¥#k¥#¥k¥

Approval of an Alternate Measurement Device T­
(to befilled out after consultation with the applicant, orafter a site visit)

On behalf of the Director, I authorize use of the following suitable alternate measurement device:

Watermaster signature District Date

If this form is used for approval of an alternative measurement device, it must be mailed to:

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1266

TACS Page 4 of4 Last revised 1-30-2019



regon
Kate Brown, Governor

June 15, 2022

JOSEPH & VIVIAN CRONIN
35049 N HARNEY LANE
BURNS, OR 97720

Water Resources Department
725 Summer StNE, SuiteA

Salem, OR 97301
(503) 986-0900

Fax (503) 986-0904

Reference: Application T-14017

On May 20, 2022, OWRD received your water right Permanent Transfer Application. The
application was accompanied by $2930.00. Our receipt number 138213 is enclosed.

By copy of this letter, we are asking the Watermaster for a report regarding the potential for injury
to existing water rights which may be caused by the requested change. A review form will also be
sent to our groundwater staff to determine whether the proposed well accesses the same source of
water as the original well or as the original POD.

This application may require publication of a notice for two consecutive weeks in a newspaper with
general circulation in the area where the water right is located. If it is determined that newspaper
notice will be required, the Department will prepare the notice and notify you of the cost. You will
be responsible for submitting payment to the Department prior to publication of the notice.

Except as provided under 0RS 540.510(3) for municipalities, you may not use water from the new
point of appropriation until a final order approving the transfer application has been issued by the
Department. In order to avoid any possible forfeiture of the water right, you should continue to use
the water as described by your existing water right.

If the land is sold before the application is approved, the buyer's consent to the application will be
required unless a recorded deed or other legal document clearly established that the water right
was not conveyed in the sale.

Refer to the following page for a chart showing the steps and expected timelines for the processing
of your application.

If you have any questions, please contact the Transfer Section at (503) 979-9931.

Cc: Watermaster Dist. #10, J R. Johnson (via email)
Harney County
Scott D. Montgomery, Agent



Regular Transfer Process (including "Proving Up" on the changes)
OAR 690 Division 380

Application Received Period for developing authorized changes
(required information included} - begins as soon as an order is issued

... approving the changes. If the certificate

Injury Review forms sent to Watermaster, and
has been cancelled the right goes into an

inchoate state.
Groundwater staff and ODFW as appropriate

... i
Notice of Application in WRD Deadline for completion of the changes.

Weekly Notice The applicant must make full beneficial
(30-day Comment Period) use under terms and conditions of the

i order by the deadline or request an

Review of the status of the rightand the potential
extension of time, or inform the !

for enlargement or injury to other rights
department that he does not intend to

l•
Draft Preliminary Determination If the applicant decides not to

(WRD assessment of whether application should be approved or complete a change in POD/POA,
denied, considering injury review and any comments received) the Department will issue an
sent to applicant, with request for a report of ownership for the order reverting the right to the

lands where the transfer right is. original POD/ POA and issue a

• new certificate. However, if any
other type of change is not

Applicant Review of completed, the transferred
Draft Preliminary Determination oortion of the right is forfeited.

(Opportunity for applicant to submit a report of land ownership
and modify or withdraw proposed transfer-at least 30 days "

i An order may be issued, granting
an extension of time for

I Preliminary Determination Issued completing the changes.
I

¥ r ...
Notice of Preliminary Determination Applicant submits a Claim of Beneficial

in WRD Weekly Notice and, if statutorily required, in newspaper Use prepared by a CWRE within one year
once a week for 2 or 3 consecutive weeks. after the completion deadline or the date

Protest Period ends 30 days after WRD notice, or 30 days after of complete beneficial use. There is no
last date of newspaper publication, whichever Is later. provision for extending the deadline for

... + ... submission of the Claim .

Protests Applicant seeks No Protests k
Rereiued Consent to Received Water Right Services Division reviews

Iniur the Claim, determines whether proof-+... has been made and if so, issues a new
ISWR Agency ~ Final Order certificate. Right is no longer inchoate,

Contested recommendation approving or but perfected and subject to being
Case Hearing denying application. transferred.

~



RECEIPT#

STATE OF OREGON

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

138213 725 Summer St. N.E. Ste. A
SALEM, OR 97301-4172

(503) 986-0900 (503) 986-0904 (lax)

RECEIVED FROM:
Y: g L2gr _go•

CASH:

□

AP PLICATION

PERMIT

TRANSFER T- Lto I
ow.nee Is.Ina],

1083 TREASURY 4170 WRD MISCCASH ACCT
0407 COPIES

OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

0243 VS Lease 0244 Muni Water Mgmt. Plan 0245 Cons. Water,__

4270
MISCELLANEOUS

0407 COPY & TAPE FEES

0410 RESEARCH FEES

0408 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY)

TC162 DEPOSIT LIAB. (IDENTIFY)

0240 EXTENSION OF TIME

WATER RIGHTS:

0201 SURFACEWATER

0203 GROUND WATER

0205 TRANSFER

WELL CONSTRUCTION

0218 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT

EXAM FEE

s
$

s21330
EXAM FEE

s

0202

0204

0219

0220

RECORD FEE
$
$

LICENSE FEE
$
s

WAID OPERATING ACCT

OTHER (IDENTIFY) _

0211

0210

WELL CONST START FEE

MONITORING WELLS

Igor,
CARD#

I 0536 TREASURY 0437 WELL CONST. START FEE

OTHER (IDENTIFY) _

I 0607 TREASURY 0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY LIC NUMBER

0233

0231

POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD)

HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WAO)

HYDRO APPLICATION

I I lsw<[s
TREASURY OTHER /RDX

FUND TITLE _

OBJ. CODE VENDOR II _
DESCRIPTION _

RECEIPT: 138213
Distribution -White Copy - Customer, Yellow Copy - Fiscal, Blue Copy - FIie, Bull Copy • Fiscal



Application for
Permanent Water Right Transfer
Part 1 of 5 - Minimum Requirements Checklist

0R E G QN Oregon Water ResourcesDepartment
725 Summer StreetNE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900

WATER Resoutfces www.oregon.gov/OWRD
DEPARTMENT

RECEy' D
This transfer application will be returned if Parts 1 through 5 and all required

attachments are not completed and included.
For questions, please call (503) 986-0900, and ask forTransfer Section.

MAY 20 2022

OWRD

Check all items included with this application. (N/A = NotApplicable)

Part 1 - Completed Minimum Requirements Checklist.

Part 2-Completed TransferApplication Map Checklist.

Part 3 -Application Fee, payable by check to the Oregon Water Resources Department, and
completed Fee Worksheet, page 3. Try the new on line fee calculator at:
http:ljapps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/wrd fee calculator.

Part 4 - Completed Applicant Information and Signature.

Part 5- Information about Water Rights to be Transferred: How manywater rights are to
be transferred?1 List them here: C-64767

Please include a separate Part 5 for each water right. (See instructions on page 6)
NOTE: A separate transfer application is required for each water right unless the
criteria in OAR 690-380-3220 are met.

Attachments:
Completed TransferApplication Map.

Completed Evidence of Use Affidavit and supporting documentation.

Affidavit(s) of Consent from Landowner(s) (if the applicant does not own the land the water
right is on.)

D fZl N/A Supplemental Form D- For water rights served by or issued in the name of an irrigation
district. Complete when the transfer applicant is not the irrigation district.

fZl D N/A Oregon Water Resources Department's Land Use Information Form with approval and
signature (or signed land use form receipt stub) from each local land use authority in which
water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used. Not required if water is to be diverted,
conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands or if all of the following apply: a) a change in
place of use only, b) no structural changes, c) the use of water is for irrigation only, and d)
the use is located within an irrigation district or an exclusive farm use zone.

IZ! D N/A WaterWell Report/Well Log for changes in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional
point(s) of appropriation.

[l []+7+ Geologist R2port for a change from a surface warpit i lier=iv +o 3 ground wafer
+ -!! - t.. ' -4 I -

- - l. r- h-+ - ,I , J, I ·· t.- I 1 --[

(For Staff Use Only)
WE ARE RETURNING YOUR APPLICATION FOR THE FOLLOWING REASON(S):

Map not Included or incomplete
Evidence ot use fop7P'($1·y orincomplete
Part_is inconb& { -­Application fee notenclosed/lnsufflclent

Land Use Form not enclosed or Incomplete
Additional signature(s) required

Other/Explanation _
Staff: 503- Date:___}___/__

Revise@ 7/1/2d.+wmmamemm-mererrraemem-serenerTACS



Part 2 of 5 -Transfer Application Map

Your transfer, application will be returned if any of the map requirements listed below are not met.

Please be sure that the transferapplication map you submit includes all the required items and
matches the existing water right map. Check all boxes that apply.

RECE:VED
MAY 20 2022

- \ - •

• i fl- r

. . i .-,
I ' --1 I

1 .+i''· - ' .
· r}- !.

Certified Water Right Examiner (CWRE} Stamp and Original Signature. For a list of CWREs,
see http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/cwre license view/. CWRE stamp and signature
are not required for substitutions.

If more than three water rights are involved, separate- maps are needed for each water right.

Permanent quality printed with dark ink on good quality paper.

The size of the map can be 8½ x 11 inches, 8x 14 inches, 11 x 17 inches, or up to 30 x 30
inches. For 30 x 30 inch maps, one extra copy is required.

A north arrow, a legend, and scale.

The scale of the map must be: 1 inch = 400 feet, 1 inch = 1,320 feet, the scale of the Final
Proof/Claim of Beneficial Use Map (the map used when the permit was certificated}, the
scale of the county assessor map if the scale is not smaller than 1 inch= 1,320 feet, or a
scale that has been pre-approved by the Department.

Township, Range, Section,¼¼, DLC, Government Lot, and other recognized public land
survey lines.

Tax lot boundaries (property lines} are required. Tax lot numbers are recommended.

I·

IZI
IZI

6
IZI

I LIA

Major physical features including rivers and creeks showing direction of flow, lakes and
reservoirs, roads, and railroads.

Major water delivery system features from the point(s) of diversion/appropriation such as
main pipelines, canals, and ditches.

Existing place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority date,
and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in
each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or
other recognized public land survey subdivisions. If less than the entirety of the water right
is being changed, a separate hachuring is needed for lands left unchanged.

IZJ D N/A Proposed place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority date,
and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in
each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or
other recognized public land survey subdivisions.

□ IZI N/A

IZI
IZI

TACSPermanent TransferApplication Form -Page 2 of 9Revised 7/1/2021

3-7

~ D N/A If you are proposing a change in point(s) of diversion orwell(s), show the propo~l'tn
and label it clearly with distance and bearing or coordinates. If GPS coordinates are used,
latitude-longitude coordinates may be expressed as either degrees-minutes-seconds with at
least one digit after the decimal (example - 42°32'15.5") or degrees-decimal with five or
more digits after the decimal (example -42.53764°).



FEE WORKSHEET for PERMANENT Part 3 of 5 - Fee Worksheet
-

1 Base Fee (includes one type of change to one water rightfor up to 1 cfs) 1 $1,360

Types of change proposed:
j:gJ Place of Use D Character of Use [gJ Point of Diversion/Appropriation

Number of above boxes checked = 2(2a)
Subtract 1 from the number in line 2a = 1(2b) f only one change, this willbe 0 I

II

2 Multiply line2b by $1090 and enter » » » » » » )) )) )) )) )) ) )) )) )) )) >) )) )) )) )) )) 2 $1090
Number of water rights included in transfer1(3a)
Subtract 1 from the number in 3a above: 0 (3b) Ifonly one water right this will be 0

3 Multiply line 3b by $610 and enter» )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) ) )) )) 3 0

Do you propose to add or change a well, or change from a surfacewater POD to a well?
llD No: enter0 ~ Yes: enter $480 for the ptwell to be addedor changed $480 (4a) I' ,,

Do you propose to add or change additional wells? Ii

[]No: enter o D Yes: multiply the number of additional wells by $410 (Ab)
4 Add line 4a to line 4b and enter » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 4 $480

Do you propose to change the place of use or character of use?
RECEVEDD No: enter 0 on line 5

Qves. enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred (see below*): 0.36 IA 720 2022(5al
Subtract 1.0 from the number in Sa above: -0.64 (Sb)

WRDIf Sb is 0 or less, enter0 on line 5» » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )))))))) I

If Sb is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: Q..0g_and multiply
s Sc by $410, then enter on line 5 )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) ) ) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 5 0
6 Add entries on lines 1 through 5 above )) )) )) )) )) )) ) ) )) )) Subtotal: 6 $2930

Is this transfer:
[]necessary to complete a project funded by the OregonWatershed Enhancement Board I

(OWEB) under ORS 541.932?
I
I

[] endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net benefit to fish and 'I

wildlife habitat? I
If one or more boxes is checked, multiply line 6 by 0.5 and enter on line 7 »

7 If no box is applicable, enter 0 on line 7 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 7 0
8 Subtract line 7 from line 6 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) Transfer Fee: 8 $2930
*Example for Line Sa calculation to transfer 45.0 acres of Primary Certificate 12345 (total 1.25 cfs for 100 acres) and 45.0 acres

of Supplemental Certificate 87654 (1/80 cfs per acre) on the same land:
1. For irrigation calculate cfs for each water right involved as follows:

a. Divide total authorized cfs by total acres in the water right (for C12345, 1.25 cfs +100ac); then multiply by the number
of acres to be transferred to get the transfer cfs (x 45 ac= 0.56 cfs).

b. If the water right certificate does not list total cfs, but identifies the allowable use as 1/40 or 1/80 of a cfs per acre;
multiply number of acres proposed for change by either 0.025 (1/40) or 0.0125 (1/80). (For C87654, 45.0 ac x 0.0125
cfs/ac = 0.56 cfs)

2 Add cfs for the portions ofwater rights on all the land included mn the transfer; however do not count cfs for supplemental
rights on acreage for which you have already calculated the cfs fee for the primary right on the same land The fee should
be assessed only once for each 'on the round" acre included in the transfer (in thrs example blank 5a would be only 0 56
fs, smce both rights serve the same 45.0ares. lank 5b would be 0 and Line 5 would then also become 0)

FEE WORKSHEET for SUBSTITUTION

1 Base Fee (includes change to one well) 1 Al17 $990.00
Number of wells included in substitution (2al - -
Subtract 1 from the number in 2a above:0(2b)ifonly one well this willbe o

2 Multiply line 2b by $480 and enter » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 2 0
3 Add entries on lines 1 through 2 above )) )) )) )) )) » Fee for Substitution: 3

Revised 7/1/2021 Permanent Transfer Appllcatlon Form - Page 3 of 9 TACS



Part 4 of 5- Applicant Information and Signature
Applicant Information
APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAME J PH0NE N0. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.

Joseph & Vivian Cronin 541-589-0781 -

ADDRESS FAX NO.

35049 N Harney Lane
CITY I STATE [ I E-MAIL
Burns OR 97720
BY PROVIDINGAN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVENTO RECEIVEAllCORRESPONDENCE FROM THE DEPARTMENT
ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINALORDER DOCUMENTS WillALSO BE MAILED.

Agent Information -The agent is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this application.

AGENT/BUSINESS NAME
-

ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.I PHONE NO.
Scott D Montgomery/All Points Engr& Surveying, Inc 541-548-5833 541-420-0401
ADDRESS FAX NO.

PO Box 767
CITY I STATE I ZIP I E-MAIL
Terrebonne OR 97760 scott@apeands.com
BY PROVIDINGAN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVENTO RECEIVE AllCORRESPONDENCE FROM THE DEPARTMENT
ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINALORDER DOCUMENTS WillALSO BEMAILED. ~
Explain in your own words whatyou propose to accomplish with this transfer application, and why:
Move primary GW irrigation rights to better ground for farming.

Ifyou need additional space, continue on a separate piece of paper and attach to the application as "Attachment 1".

Check One Box
~ By signing this application, I understand that, upon receipt ofthe draft preliminary determination and prior to

Departmentapproval ofthe transfer, I will be required to provide landownership information and evidence that I am
authorized to pursue the transfer as identified in 0AR 690-380-4010(5); OR

D I affirm the applicant is a municipality as defined in 0RS 540.510(3)(b) andthat the right is in the name ofthe
municipalityor a predecessor; OR

D I affirm the applicant is an entitywith the authority to condemn property and is acquiring by condemnation the
property to which the water right proposed for transfer is appurtenantand have supporting documentation.

RECEIVED
MAY 2 0 2022

OWRD

14017

Revised 7/1/2021 PermanentTransfer Application Form - Page 4 of9 TACS



By my signature below, I confirm that I understand:

• Prior to Department approval of the transfer application, I may be required to submit payment to the Department
for publication of a notice in a newspaper with general circulation in the area where the water right is located,
once per week for two consecutive weeks. If more than one qualifying newspaper is available, I suggest publishing
the notice in the following newspaper: Burns Herald.

• Amendments to the application may only be made in response to the Department's Draft Preliminary
Determination (DPD). The applicant will have a period of at least 30 days to amend the application to address any
issues identified by the Department in the DPD, or to withdraw the application. Note that amendments may be
subject to additional fees, pursuant to ORS 536.050.

• Failure to complete an approved change in place of use and/or change in character of use, will result in loss of the
water right (0AR 690-380-6010).

• Refunds may only be granted upon request and, as set forth in ORS 536.050(4)(a), if the Director determines that a
refund of all or part of a fee is appropriate in the interests of fairness to the public or necessary to correct an error
of the Department.

A ' (we) affirm that the information co~ned in this application is true and accurate.

} },, Iosepcroni, owner
~cant signature. Print Name (and Title if applicable)

'1nu,_Ly ('yz yiian cronin, owner
Applicant signature Print Name (and Title if applicable}

Is the applicant the sole owner of the land on which the water right, or portion thereof, proposed for transfer is
locates?[] ves [Jo
If NO, include signatures ofall deededlandowners (andmailingand/or e-mail addresses ifdifferent than the applicant's) or
attachaffidavits ofconsent (andmailing and/ore-mail addresses) from all landowners or individuals/entities to which the
water right(s) were conveyed.
Check thefollowing boxes that apply:

[8J The· applicant is responsible for completion of change(s). Notices and correspondence should continue Jo be
sent to the applicant.

D The receiving landowner will be responsible for completing the proposed change(s) after the final order is
issued. Copies of notices and correspondence should be sent to this landowner.

D Both the receiving landowner and applicant will be responsible for completion of change(s). Copies of notices
and correspondence should be sent to this landowner and the applicant.

At this time, are the lands in this transfer application in the process of being sold?0 Yes (g1 No

If YES, and you know who the new landowner will be, please complete the receiving landowner information table
below. If you do not know who the new landowner will be, then a request for assignment will have to be filed for
at a later date.

If a property sells, the certificated water right(s) located on the land belong to the new owner,
unless a sale agreement or other document states otherwise. For more information see:
https://www.oregon.gov/owrd/yyRDFormsPDF/ransfer Property Transactions.pdf

RECEIVING LANDOWNER NAME

NA
PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.

ADDRESS

CITY STATE ZIP E-MAIL

FAX NO. RECE;ED
MAY 2 0 2022

Describe any special ownership circumstances:

The confirming Cert ificate shall be issued in the name of: 0 Applicant [] Receiving Landowner

Revised 7/1/2021 Permanent Transfer Application Form - Page 5 of 9 TACS



D Check here if any of the water rights proposed for transfer are or will be located within or served by
an irrigation or otherwater district. (Tip: Complete and attach Supplemental Form D.)

me -

IRRIGATION DISTRICT NAME ADDRESS
NA
CITY

- I ZIPSTATE

D Check here if water for any of the rights supplied under a water service agreement or other
contract for stored waterwith a federal agency or other entity.

I ZIP

ENTITY NAME ADDRESS
Harney County - 360 NAlvord
CITY STATE I ZIP
Burns OR 97720 -

- -

r---\ To meet State Land Use Consistency Requirements, you must list all county, city, municipal
/ corporation, or tribal governments within whose jurisdiction water will be diverted, conveyed or used.

RECEIVED
MMAY 20 2022

OWRD

Revised 7/1/2021 PermanentTransfer Application Form- Page 6 of9 TACS



Part 5 of 5- Water Right Information

Please use a separate Part 5 for each water right being changed. See instructions on page 6, to
copy and paste additional Part Ss, or to add additional rows to tables within the form.

CERTIFICATE# 64767

Description ofWater Delivery System

System capacity: 0.52 cubic feet per second (cfs) OR

gallons per minute (gpm)

RECEtVE:D
MAY 20 2022

OWRD
Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some time within the last
five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey,
and apply the water at the authorized place of use. Water is pumped from the authorized well &
conveyed into a flood irrigation system that irrigates the POU.

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA)
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.)

Is this POD/POA
If POA,OWRD

£

Authorizedon well Log ID#the Certificate
or is it (orWellID Twp

Proposed? Tag#-)

Well
l8:J Authorized 32

E
[] Proposed

HARN 543 23 s .5

POA
[]Authorized HARN

22 s 32 E
[Proposed 50944/50952

5

28

NW

NW

NW

NE

Tax
lot,
Dc
or

Gov't
Lot

4

1700

40' S & 1200' E from NW
cor, Sec 5

485' S & 1369' W from NE
COT, Sec 28

Check all type(s) of change(s) proposed below (change "CODES" are provided in parentheses):

~ Place of Use {POU) D Supplemental Use to Primary Use {S to P)

[] character of Use usE) ] oit of Appropriation/Well (POA)

[] ont of Diversion {POD) D Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

[] Additional Point of Diversion (APOD) [] substitution (SUB)

D Surface Water POD to Ground Water D Government Action POD (GOV)
POA (SW/GW)

Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water right?

0 Yes Complete only the Proposed ("to" or "on" lands) section of Table 2 on the next page Use the
"CODES'' listed above to describe the proposed changes

IL] No Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of the water right to be changed.

14017
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Please use and attach additional pages of Table 2 as needed.
See page 6 for instructions.

Do you have questions about how to fill-out the tables?
Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff.

POD(s)/
wType of POA(s) to Prioritybe used
USE (from Date

Table 1)

IR POA 1978

28 0

Table 2. Description of Changes toWater Right Certificate # 64767 r--
List the change proposed for the acreage in each • If more than one change is proposed, specify the acreage associated with each change.r
If there is more than one POD/POA involved In the proposed changes, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA <:>

!
or "on lands) r-l

FTFR PROPOSED CHANGES
de

AUTHORIZED (the "from" or "off' lands) PROPOSED (the "to
The listing that appears on the certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES Proposed The listing as it would appear A

List only that part or portion of thewater right that will be changed. Changes (see are ma

POD(s) or 'CODES" from
Gvt Type of USE previous Gvt

Twp Rng Sec ¼¼ Tax Lotlot or Acres listed on POA(s) (name Priority page) Twp Rng Sec ¼ ¼ Tax Lot Lot or
DLC Certificate or number Date DLCfromTable 1)

23 5 32. E POU/POA 1700 l5 5 NE NW 3 17.S IR Well 1978 22 s 32 E 28 SE SE

32.
23 s s E 5 NW NW 4 11.4 IR Well 1978 POU/POA

j
TOTAL ACRES: 28.9 TOTAL ACRES· I

Additional remarks:__....;.

RECEIVED
MAY 20 2022

OWRD
SUPERSEDED

Revised 7/1/2021 Permanent Transfer Application Form-Page 8 of 9 TACS



Certificate#64767
For Place of Use or Character of Use Changes

Are there other water right certificates, water use permits or ground water registrations associated
with the "from" or the "to" lands? D Yes ~ No

If YES, list the certificate, water use permit, or ground water registration numbers:__"""'

Pursuant to ORS 540.510, any "layered" water use such as an irrigation right that is supplemental to
a primary right proposed for transfer must be included in the transfer or be cancelled. Any change
to a ground water registration must be filed separately in a ground water registration modification application.

For Substitution (ground water supplemental irrigation will be substituted for surface water primary irrigation)

OWRD

MAY 20 2022

RECEVEDGround water supplemental Permit or Certificate#
Surface water primary Certificate#--

For a change from Supplemental Irrigation Use to Primary Irrigation Use

Identify the primary certificate to be cancelled. Certificate #

For a change in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) ofappropriation:

] we log(s) are attached for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and associated
with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying application map.
Tip: You may search for well logs on the Department's web page at:
http://apps.wrd_state_or_us/apps/gw/well log/Default.aspx

AND/OR

D Describe the construction of the authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 for any wells that do not
have a well log. Forproposedwells notyet constructed orbuilt, provide "a best estimate" for each
requested information element in the table. The Department recommends you consult a licensed well
driller, geologist, or certified water right examiner to assist with assembling the information necessary to
complete Table 3.

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation
Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well(s) described in Table 1 and shown on the
accompanying application map. Failure to provide the information will delay the processing of your transfer
application until it is received. The information is necessary for the department to assess whether the proposed
well(s) will access the same source aquifer as the authorized point(s) of appropriation (POA). The Department is
prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not access the same source aquifer.

jI I I I·-. _ _[ l_ . - - ----- _lI 1- - ·- - __jll

Proposed or- lswell Ifanexisting
Perforated staticwater Source Well -speific

Authorized already well: Total well Casing Casing Seal
or screened level of

aquifer rate (cfsor
POA built? OWRDwell

Jeol'' DMameter lnter;vals depth(s)
interval .completed

1 band. gravel
gm). If less

Name o t t ·N's ,
I

(feet) (intervals}
[It tee veli I tr,ar full rateI h p2salt et'1\1 ,mbe·

1 -1- I e-
I , '2e9errI -- - -- - - 1 - --· r ·- ·- f -

' . I,

14017



Application for Water Right

Transfer
Evidence of Use Affidavit

OREGONa
WATER RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer StreetNE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

Please print legibly or type. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages if you need more spacing.
Supporting documentation must be attached.

State of Oregon

County of HARNEY)
55

RECEIVED
MAY 20 2022

OWRD
I, JOSEPH CRONIN, in my capacity as OWNER/PERMIT HOLDER,

mailing address 35049 N HARNEY LN, BURNS, OR 97720

telephone number (541)589-0781, beingfirst duly sworn depose and say:

1. My knowledge of the exercise or status of the water right is based on (check one):

~ Personal observation [] Professional expertise

2. I attest that:

] water was used during the previous five years on the entire place of use for
Certificate # 64767; OR

D My knowledge is specific to the use of water at the following locations within the last five years:

Certificate # Township Range Mer Sec ¼¼ Gov't Lot Acres
or DLC (if applicable)

OR

[] confirming Certificate # has been issued within the past five years, OR

] Part or all of the water ght was leased instream at some time within the last five years The
+rote20number"{lots 'fthe entr0 vght pr3p0d '

transfer was not leased, additional evidence of use is needed for the porton not leased instream), OR

□
□

The water right is not subject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption of forfeiture for non-use
would be rebutted under 0RS 540.610(2) is attached.

Water has been used at the actual current point of diversion or appropriation for more than 1. 110 years for Certificate f.t__(For Historic POD/POA Transfers) 1, 4. l)
(continues on reverse side)

Revised 7/1/2021 Evidenceof Use Affidavit - Page 1 of2 TACS



3. The water right was used for: (e.g., crops, pasture, etc.): CROPS

4. I understand that if I do not attach one or more of the documents shown in the table below to support the above
statements, my applicationwill be considered incomplete.

Notarial Official as per ORS 194.255 (1)(c)

Supporting Documents Examples

D Copy ofa water rightcertificate that has been
issued within the last five years. (not a remaining
right certificate)
~ Copies of receipts from sales of irrigated crops
or for expenditures related to use ofwater

LJ Records such as FSA crop reports, irrigation
district records, NRCS farm managementplan, or
records ofother water suppliers

Copy ofconfirming water right certificate that shows issue date

• Power usage records for pumps associated with irrigation
use

• Fertilizer or seed bills related to irrigated crops

• Farmers Co-op sales receipt

• District assessment records for water delivered

• Crop reports submitted under a federal loan agreement

• senefiat use reports from district REE;ED
• IRS Farm Usage Deduction Report

• Agricultural Stabilization Plan

• CREP Report

WAY 2 0 2072

OWRD
[] Aerial photos containing sufficient detail to
establish location and date of photograph

Multiple photos can be submitted to resolve different areas of
a water right.
Ifthe photograph does not printwith a "date stamp" or
withoutthe source being identified, the date ofthe photograph
and source should be added.

LJ Approved Lease establishing beneficial use
within the last 5 years

Sources for aerial photos:
OSU --www.oregonexplorer.info/imagery
OWRD-www.wrd.state.or.us
Google Earth - earth.google.com
TerraServer - www.terraserver.com
Copy of lnstream lease or lease number

+ a n "j e -

I

Revised 7/1/2021 Evidence of Use Affidavit - Page 2 of 2 TACS



PUC ....I ~.=.-'

INVOICE

DCONDITION

Name)oe('(ovi,bioae (_·i-0/7
Address ( ,rca ,Mt ·t'v ,0 P.,._,....,.,., l \I .J I ./

o.·!Joa 7 o.era e»De
INVOICE INCLUDES APPLICABLE FEDERAL, STATE & LOCALTAXES FU

604N.H\'/Y20
HINES, OR 97738

ON EL UNLESSOTHERWISE INDICATED

# PKGS SIZE/KIND PRODUCTS DELIVERED UNffPRJCE AMINT

GALLONS
GASOLINE FLAMMABLELIQUIDCLASS 3 PG U <i:REGULARULMINOCTANE f!7 UN1203 •
INCLUDING FEDANDSTATE TAX -41CONTAINS 10% ETHANOL
GASOLINE A.AMIMSLEUOUIDCl.ASS 3 . PG U

GALLONS NON ETHANOLSUP MIN OCTANE 91 UN123 !INCLUDING FEDAND STATE TAX

GALLONS
ON ROAD DIESEL#2 ULSD• 15
PG111 UN 1993 INCWDN:l: FED TAX !COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID CLASS 3. OREGON TAX

t GALLONS
ON ROAD DIESEL #1 (CLEAR STOVE OllJ
ULSD -15 WCUONG: FED TAX
COMBUSTIBLE LIOUlD OnEGONiAX

DYEDDIESEL #2 NA1993 I 50U PPM SULFUR I : ..,.
5.3%.7% GAU.ON$ COMBUSTIBLE LIQUIDNONTAXABLE USE ON!..Y 2%2 nu7tOFFHWY USE ONLY, PENALTY FOR TAXABLEUSE.. DYEDDIESEL#1 NA1993 I 5ooPPM SULFUR

, .
GALLONS (DYEDSTOVE OIL) I I

COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID • NONTAXAB LE USE ONLY
.

. OFFHWY USE ONLY. PENALTY FORTAXABLE use

!

RECEii EL

n ' n7%.
HI ii V ··-:

nwt:: [l-·

3

RIB

( ) RIB

I CASH SALE I cw5,566
• nu7#eGOODS RECEIVED

IN 00

l,

G·U BY x. _

INVOICE

TOTAL

/
CASH SALE

RIB

RIB

GALLONS

GALLONS

GALLONS

GALLONS

GALLONS

DYEDDIESELl2 NA1993 [SOPPMSULFUH I
COPylBUSTIBLE LIQUIDNONTAXABLE use ONLY .,
OFF HWYUSE ONLY, PENALTY FOR TAXABLEUSE 'HM·ta.tie#s@"lSSt&tca+[re+1af
COMBUSTIBLE Ll~UIO ·NONTAXABLEUSE ONLY ~~
OFF HWY USE ONLY, PENALTY FOR TAXABLE USE 4J ~i-------f-----t-':.:...:...:..:..:.:..:...:=:..:::.=..:....:::=~.:...:::::!...!.:~~~~--1---...L.-.\-----!-..l' :-~ ,t

i-------f----+------------------1---.....;...-.\----!-~-,t:·3E
i-------j----+------------------+-:--+--1----l-~· ·1;
t-----+---t-------1----+---1-____j_.___j::J:

..

GASOLINE FLAMMABLE LIQUID CLASS 3, PG 11 .
7

NON ETHANOLSUP MINOCTANE 91 UN1203 ~. ;J;.
INCLUDING FEDANDSTATE TAX AFr------1-----r:::-:-::-::--:-:-----_:....:..._:...:.:..:::...:.:.::.:_ -I---L--t---_;f---~ ";;;·
ON ROADDIESEL #2 ULSD-15 L5$$
PG11f UN1993 cuma: FEDTAX] .A..EIIpews"i"vs·8"]iIi/sf
ONROAO DIESEL#1 (CLEARSTOVE OIL)
ULSD • 15 INQ. UOING: FEDTAX
COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID OREGONTAX

±
i

;

Je (Co, »e2720/7 'I . ·, -
Address. ( •,a'._to) 'e,_ J F / .

P.O. J \Truck# CJS Delivered By&~ PUC I I .~
INVOICE INCLUDES APPLICABLE FEDERAL, STATE &LOCALTAXES ON FUELUNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED .

# PKGS SIZE/KIND PRODUCTS DELIVERED UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
GASOLINE FLAMMABLELIQUIDCLASS 3 PG II
REGULARULMINOCTANE 87 UN1203 '
INCLUDING FEDANDSTATE TAX
CONTAINS 10% ETHANOL

Name

t 'GOODS RECEIVED
I' INGOOD CONDITIONBYX. _

;.
'f;, 604- N . H'NY 20

HINES, OR 97738



1f)

t I

UNIT PRICE A UNT

INVOICE

PRODUCTS DELIVERED

DYEDDIESEL 12 NA 1993 i 5bO PPM SUCFUR
COMBUSTIBLE UOUIDNONTAXABLEUSE ONLY
OFF HWY USE ONLY. PENALTY FORTAXABLEUSE

ON ROADDIESEL It (CLEARSTOVE OIL)
ULSD-15 CUNG: FEDTAX
COMBUSTIBLEUOUID OREGONTAX

%e?S'37 (wusurUn
~OMBUSTIBLE UOUtD • NONTAXABLE USE ONLY
OFF HWYUSE ONLY. PENALTY FORTAXABlE USE

ON ROAD DIESEL 12 ULSD- 15
PGl11 UN 1993 INCWOING, FEDTAX
COMBUSTIBLE LUOUIDCLASS 3. OREGON TAX

GASOLINE FLAMMABLELUOUIDCl.ASS 3, PG II
NON ETHANOLSUP MINOCTANE91 UN1203
INCLUDING FED ANDSTATE TAX

GASOLINE Fl..AAIMASLEUOUID Cl.ASS 3, PG II
REGULAR ULMINOCTANE e7UN1203
INCLUDING FEDANDSTATE TAX
CONTAINS 1O% ETHANOL

RIB

RIB

GALLONS

GAUONS

GALLONS

GALLONS

GALLONS

GALLONS

SIZE/KIND

604 N. HWY 20
HINES. OR 97738

,lyy
.;,1' CASH SALE
!..; •

t¼:mooos RECEIVEDk•,
~N GOODCONDITIONtt.-:svx _

#,

t. J€doll 1-723-/7fs. (LrigAio) f))P I
f.[ ls•o.co, ere»eL
- INVOICE INCLUDES APPLICABLE FEDERAL, STATE &LOCALTAXES ON FUEL UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED

r

OWRD

RECEIVED
MAY 20 2022



c;,,

INJV01€E

·.·
-~ .

#PKGS SIZE/KIND PRGDUCTS DELIVERED UNrTPRICE AM@UNT
GAS0LINE FLAMMABLE LIQUIDet:ASS 31 PG,11 l;

GALLONS REGULAR UL MIN OCTANE87 UN1203
INCLUDING FEDANDSTATI: TAX iCONTAINS.10% ETHANOL
GASOLINE FLAMMABLE LIQUIDCl.ASS3, PG II <GALLONS NON ETHANOL SUP MINOCTANE 91 UN1203 iINCLUDING FEDANDSTATE TAX

ON RQADDIESEL12ULSD · 15
INCUJO[NG: FED TAXGAU0NS• PG111 UN 1883

COMBUSTIBLE LIQUIDCLASS3, OREGONTAX

ON ROAD DIESEL#1 (CLEAR STOVE OIL) j iGAUONS ULSD-15 IHCUIOINO: FEDTAX
COl,o\BUSTI8LE LIQUID OREGONTAX

DYED DIESEL 12 NA 1993 I 5OO PPMSULFUR I rn izsl
425.cL GALLONS COMBUSTIBLE LIQUIDNONTAXABLE USE ONLY .2. 4195.1-+OFFHWY USE ONLY. PENALTY FORTAXABLEUSE l-

DYEDDIESEL'1 NA 1993 I 500 PPM SOCFOR I .
GALLONS (DYED stovee ! ~' COMBUSTIBLE LI UID • NONTAXABLEUSE ONLY

OFFHWY USE ONLY, PENALTY FORTAXABLEUSE-

-

: RIB
-

( ) RIB ./
l CASH SALE I cAGEE nuss.°.

, GOODS RECEIVED

· ~• 604 N.IHWY20
Hlr-!ES, OR 97738

:;tf.•I

k·i,·
.. li!i:; .;
L

t•.;:
'£

oeCo,vowe

twas (irregato, fop )
,.:: P.O. #I !Truck#: 35' Delivered By~ PUC LI-------'

INVOICE INCLUDES APPLICABLE FEDERAL, STATE &LOCALTAXES ON FUELUNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED

.- I
i
I

2qo le
Oii .i

i

i

) n ?R??

UNrTPRICE AMOUNT

INVOICE

0
.....

. I .. .,,,. l..r

I
CASH SALE

/

&aHI

?'2?#{3,Mos tssusurun;
COMBUSTIBLE ll~UID • NONTAXABLE USE ONLY I
OFF HWY USEONLY, PENALTY FORTAXABLE USE

PR0DUCTS DELIVERED

GASOLINEFLAMMABLEQUIDCLASS 3, PG II
NON ETHANOLSUP MIN OCTANE 91 UN1203
INCLUDING FEDANDSTATE TAX

DYEDDIESEL #2 NA1993 [7001'Pfyl SOLfUR 1
COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID'NONTAXABLE USE ONLY
OFF HWY USE ONLY, PENALTY FORTAXABLEUSE

0N R0AD DIESEL#! (CLEARSTOVE OIL)
ULSD • 15 ~K:LUOING : FEDTAX
C0~1\JUSTIBLE LIQUID OREGDN,TAX

I

RIB

RIB

GALLONS

ON R0ADDIESEL12 ULSD • 15
GALLONS PGI11 UN1993 INCLUDING: FEDTAX

' COMBUSTIBLELIQUID CLASS 3, OREGONTAX

GAUONS

GALLONS

GAUONS

GALLONS

( )

• /J; PKGS 1S!ZE/KIND

GOODS RECEIVED
IN GOODCONDITIONB¥,-:._ _

I

om-. Se Co, o..$- 1-20/8

~

' I• 1'l \
. Address ,r f'ef1f!}/1t-T1QJ('J f'£.<.t-½ p J
:;.©. #I Truck# '8£" Delivered By~ PUC ~I __,
INVOICE INCLUDESAPPLICABLE FEDERAL, STATE & LOCALTAXES ON FUEL UNLESS OTHERWISE INDIOATE.D



INVOICE

n7:7,_,

:rl¾" C.rovt ; V) DateS- J&:2 - ,.:;a.is
(_ccaado., kc )

SIZE/KIND PRODUCTS DELIVERED UNrTPAICE AM©UNT
,..

GASOLINE FLAMMABLE LIQUID CLASS3, PG II
GALLONS 1410%8%21.%8%5e.gs el ·,~

CONTAINS 10% ETHANOL
GASOLINE FLAMMABL!i LIQUID ClASS 3. PG II

i,++GALLONS NON ETI-IAN OL S}JP MIN OCTAN_E 91 UN1203 .-.:14
lf'ICLUDING FED'il<ND STA'FE TAX :

.__ _,,Truck II 'f't) Delivered By3e.tA. PUC ...I _,
'....~ INVOICE INCLUDES APPLICABLE FEDERAL. STATE & LOCAL TAXES ON FUEL UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED

~,:~ r---+---t-----t------7----t---+--1
4fl me

&: f, t-----+--R_I_B_-+_C_A_S_H_S-AL-E------------+-....:::...-:---+---+--1

l cooos RECEIVED
, f. _-· IN GOOD CONDITION

, i;., av x·--------~-----------r·1 ,,,

.,. ~----1-----¼-::-:-=:=:-=-:=-:-:-::-:--:-=-=-:--:-::--::::-c=:-:=::-;;::;-;-;----+---.-t--lr"""---;:r--1

}l-----+----+-O-N_R_O_AD_D_IE_S_EL-,12-U_LS_D_· -15---~'-----t---:---t--"C""":---;---jt~ GALLONS PG111 UN 1993 INCLIJDlNG: FED TAX
~ CO t~BUSTIBLE LIQUID CLA~ 3, OREGON TAX

fHItaGoeeaeesoI+IiI
GALLONS ULSD • 15 INCLUDING : FED TAXf~ t------t-----it--CO_M_B_U_ST_1B_LE_L1_Q_u1_D -;:=;;.;:;;~OOR~ETIGnO~NmTAX;=:;r-----r::-;----:----:1

i DYED DIESEL n.NA 1993 rstl!fl:'PM SULFUR I 0/
')i A GALLONS COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID NON TAXABLE USE ONLY ~ r!...

, ;~'._:_: ,_...... ._"";, OFF HWYUSE ONLY, PENALTY FOR TAXAB LE USE ..-.,( , ,
. DYED DIESEL #1 NA 1993 ["SOOl' PM SUCFUf'f7

GALLONS (DYED STOVE OIL)
COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID· NON TAXABLE USE ONLY

~ • OFF HWYUSE ONLY, PENALTY FOR TAXAB LE USEr•.1------+----+-------------------t-----:--+-----:---t
°

f==================================f
-~~ i: 1------+-~...·-=~~"--1------------------+----.--+--',-~---i

~ff---+-------1~----+----;..--+-~
·l i-:------+----+------------------+--+-+----.--1

INVOICE
('. i .-- .

GOODS RECEIVED
IN GOOD CONDITIONBYX, _

Name. -----';s,=aw.;€--_,(,_:foaLul Date lo - ,r ,?O I8
Address (.rtgp..\..-:aL'l ~w.wtp)
~--~- ""I ITruck # qg Delivereo By £)e½, PUC ....I ~
INVOICE INCLUDES APPLICABLE FEDERAL. STATE & LOCAL TAXES'ON FUEL UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED

604N.l"fW'll20
HINES . OR 97738

# PKGS
I

SIZE/KIND PRODUCTS DELIVERED UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

GALLONS 988.%%'8248%%rs !283%$%A.%w ­ !
GAS0LINE Fl:AMMABLE LIQUID CLASS3, PG 11 i ....

GALLONS NON ETHANOLSUP MIN OCTANE 91 UN1203
INCLUDING FED ANO STATE TAX « !

I ON ROAD DIESEL 112ULSO • 15 '! !GALLONS PG111 UN1993 INCI.UOING: FED TAX iCOMBUSTIBLE LIQUID CLASS3, OREGON TAX

ON ROAD DIESEL #1 (CLEAR STOVE OIL)
FED TAXGALLONS ULSD • 15 INCLUDING:

COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID OREGON TAX 1.
DYED DIESEL #2 NA 1993 I Soo pplifSOCFCJR7 1;:z 9/s348.4

1
GALLONS COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID NON TAXAB LE USE ONLY ,2. t-OFF HWY USE ONLY, PENALTY FOR TAXABLE USE 7,:--

DYED DIESEL #1 NA 1993 [""50lf!'P llf'SOCFD fl7
~GALLONS (DYED STOVE OIL)

COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID· NON TAXABLE USE ONLY !I OFF HWYUSE ONLY, PENALTY FOR TAXAB LE USE

;
i

nC:4#Ee;ED··- ,
... MA'< 2UZU

...,rin,,n"i"""

.

RIB i
#

( ) RIB /

I CASH SALE I CHARGVALE •



oe

'

RECE(VED
MAY 2 0 2022.

OWRD

INVOICE

79158

GOODSRECEIVED
IN GOOD CONDITION
evX. ~------------

'3;e_, ( 1
l'Q L(\ : I(\ Date (0 ·»-_..(£'.};g

sos_ ( gag=to,a kc,, )
P.O. #LI _,~ruck# % Delivered By~ PUC L.I __,

Name

604N.HWY20
HINES, 0R 97738

IINVOICE INCLUDESAPPLICABLEFEDERAL, STATE & LOCALTAXESON FUEL UNLESSOTHERWISE·INDICATED

#PKGS SIZE/KIND PRODUCTS DELIVERED UNIT PRICE] AMOUNT

GALLONS
GASO~FI.AMMASLELIQUID CLASS3, PG 11 I

IREGUI · ULMINOCTANE87 UN1203 !INCLUDINGFEDAND STATETAX
CONTAINS10% ETHANOL • ,
GASOLINEFLAMMABLELIQUID CLASS3, PG II ! IGALLONS NON ETHANOLSUPMIN OCTANE91 UN1203 I
INCLUDINGFEDAND STATETAX I

I
ON,AOAD,DIESELR2 ULSD • 15

i ;GALLONS PG111 UN 1993 INCUJDING: FE.DTAX
CO~IBUSTIBLELIQUIDCLASS3, OREGON TAX !

I
ON ROADDIESEL#1 (CLEAR STOVE OIL) I l

GALLONS lit:.sD •'15 INCLUOJi,:G : FED TAX !COMBUSTIBLELIQUID 0AEGONTAX

DVED,QIESEL#2NA1893 j 500 ppfA•SULFOR I • z270.. GALLONS COMBUSTIBLELIQUID NON TAXABLE LISEONLY 79/,,,i-·OFFHWYUSEONLY. PENALTY FORTAXABl.:E use
DYED DIESEL#1 NA 1993 ] I) MSULFUR I IGALLONS (DYED STOVE01~ lCOMBUSTIBLE LI IUID -NONTAXABLEuseONLY
OFFHWYUSEONLY, PENALTYFORTAXABLE USE !

i i
I !i
! I

i
!
1

i
i
:

! I

i
RIB ..:.. - '

( ) RIB
,,, !/

I CASH SALE I CHARGE6AE 7I



Invoice RECEED
\Af>..'{ 2 O 'l.07..'l

OWRD

T

08/01/2018

1934

ett. r:
EI Joe and GayCronin

=-a-

- - -
LABOR & equ... 712112018. cut hay at Highway 20 ranch
LABOR & equ. 712312018. rake hay at highway 20 ranch
LABOR & equ,.. 7/25f2018. bale hay at highway 20 ranch. +f. 35 tons in small bales

Your customer cant p3y this invoice online

pay to Fort Hamey Ranch. PO Box
1326. Hines. Or. 97738

6
4

5

100 00 farm work
100.00 farm work
100.00 farm work

F- ET;- CZ

E-,.-1 "E ~-.E

Due on recpl ­cg
40000.q4
500.004

1.500.00
0,00

1,500.00



Invoice RECE(VED
MAY 2 0 2022

OWRD

C

08/0212017

1933

m Joe and Gay Cronin

LABOR& equ. 718/2017.mowing hay al highway 20 ranch
LABOR & equ 7/22.2017. raking hay at highway 20 ranch
LABOR & equ. 712412017. baling hay at highay 20 ranch. +/. 25 tons in small bales

..__

Due on recpt "­
el

. >
5 100.00 farm work 500.00 t
3 100.00 farm work 300.00 eel,
4 100.00 farm work 400 00

Yourcustomercantay this invoice online

pay to Fort Harney Ranch, PO Box
1326. Hines. Or 97738

1• -. ·c 1 200.00
0.00

1,200.00



(2). TYPE OF WORK (check):

s.-. 'Ine ongmnau ana rs copy
w ' of thill report are to be

, ;. •"' flled.with the

.'sq%,ENGINEER, SALEM. OREGON 97n1o
. ,.... within 30 dll.YII -IrofI!- ECEI

. ofwell completion.. fi

W.M.T.23SR. .32 1
Driller's well number

«.n..&2,,/2£..5•
-----....:..

Bering nd distance from s:ecliou or subdivlsf.on comer

A:bn.ndon □Re.conditioning DNew Well Ill-""' Deepening D
It abandonment, describematerial and procedllre In Item 1.:1.

SWl,To

.-.Is. per square Inch. Date

(11) WATER LEVEL: Completed well.
Depth nt which water was tirut found /,2. tt .

Static level .Z ~ below land .surtnce, Date cfu ,vc:;, ,? <

Artesian pressure.. -

(12) WELL LOG: Diameter o! well bclo~ coaf.ng __Lb_
~cpth dr.Clled / 70 ft. Depth of completed well / 7 D ft.

· Forrintion: Describe color,texture, grain dre and structure ot materials;
• md llhow tb)clm"-'S and nature ot ench rrtmtum and aquifer pcnett-:rtcd,
wJtll at lest one entry tor ench clumgc at formation. Rl!]lort 011cl, chanue Ln
position of Sta:tf.c W'atc1' Leve! "'.!'~- indicate prfnelpaL tDatl?T•bcnrina :r;rata.

in.

ft. to

Perforated? D Yes d!6.

Set from

Drawdown to IIIllOUJl t water level b
lo~ below statlc level

Well screen JnstalledP D Yes gio

pe.rforations from

Slots!ze ·

(7)' SCREENS:

(8) WELL TESTS:

Diam. ..:_ Slot size .--.--.Set from _; ,ft. to :tt.
:tt.Plam.

Manufacturer's Name _

Type __;__ Model No.-------

(3) TYPE OF WELL: (4) PROPOSED USE (check):
Rotary D Driven D
Cabla ll}--'J'etted D Domestic D To.dustrlal D Municipal D
Dug DJ Bored D Irrlgation !lr"'festWell D 0th .er D.

• CASING INSTALLED: Threaded □ Welded [Y"'
~-" Dlam. from Q tt. to _$:{2_ ft. Gage .12. 4).. ~0

Dfam. from---,--.it. to 'i Gage ,.._----,
•DLam. from ft. to ft. Gage ----

@ PERFORATIONS:
Type ot perforatorused

• , 1 Size o1 per!orntiotl.9 In. by
_____ perto,;atio llD tram tt. to !t.
_____ perloratiOllS tram ft. to :tt.

tt. to

ya_a pump test made? [ZYeskAo 1 yca, py whom?

Yteld: gal./lllln. with ft. drawdown lifter hrs.•
l3eller test gal./min. with

"
ft. drawdown lifter

,,,
s'--'2.-IIle-.~ .. -= ~.:i:;-.. . . ,,.

: - .:· . • :. '~ • .. --=. -· - ..:....__

Drilling Machine Operator's License No.

wesea loo2 2£as Joi;3as78
Date well drllllng machin e moved oft ot well (}C 2 / "'} :i, 19 2 8"
Drilling Machine Operator's- Certillcatfon:

This well Wllll constructed under my direct supervision.
Materials used and information reported above are true to my
best know~d e an belief. 1 f
(steed;' zuz._f.,t?zeal patea.321s.7

rilling Machine Operater)

ft.

!t. . -- ..:rt. to

Artea1all ti.ow ;r:p.m.
-per.o.ture o1 wnter Depth artcsinn flow encountered

(9) CONSTRUCTION:
Well ccnl-1'.hterinl used Ce f':'( t"' ,u_r_-q..J::..a.,_u_L
Well aealed :!:rem land sm-taco to tf!..J._e._..,_.._ tt.
Dlameter o1 well bore to bottom: of seal __j_ ..,._ In.

Diameter of well bore below seal_/..2=_ In.
Number ot sacks of cement used ln well seal ,.;]_() 5ocks

¢
(U8lll ADDlTJONAL BBEB'.1:S IF NECESSARY)

Number 0£ lUlcka ot bentonJto U!lCd In well scnl -------uncks

Brand nnme o:f. bcntonJte -----------------• WilerWell Contr:iotor's CertilJcation:
Number of poundlJ of bentonJtc per 100 gnllons

This well WI!!! drilled under my jurisdiction and this reoort w
o1. water ------------------lbs./lOO !!Illa. true to the best of my knowledge and belief. , - .
Wllll Q drive shoe used? D YC!l )ll_N'o Plugn --- Size: location -- tt. Name Dw/0 k-f Lm;m.,5· '. . . . . ~
bid any stratn contain unusoblc wntm-1 D Yes ilS No . -~c~t!on) .. (Type or print) ­
±e. ..an as»a«a.. A«rs..- 2-41%ts34gig,Of2
:Mi?thod o1. eenl.lnrt sb.-ata oJ.f (SlgoedJ;l}'~~:=-::---:--:--c-------- .

D N 8•-- f -' • • • CWitarel Cantractar) ­aa well_gravel packed? D res [g, 3!zo!&ravel:_ · · ? • •

certs.Ml' 60.,s2/Gravel pl11ced from



HARN 50944

SWLTo

Oare J.{-:J.4-lJ3
Date

From

Complct«l

(11)WATERBEARINGZONES:

(10) SlA'.I'lCWATERLEVEL:
_.,_/_7__ ft. below lond surface.
Attcsianpressure lb. persq= inch

From To Estimated FlowRate SWL

25 1311 4-n /7

Date swu:d

(U)WELL LOG:
Ground EJe-r.iti.,.,.. _

Depth at which water was first found ------------

(9) LOC~~~L by legnl descrlpdon:Cou.nty Lntitudc Longiwdc _

Township NorSR.:11181' 3« E EorW.WM.

sea» Nwa.A]E 1a
TxLlZO_LotalokSubdivision
StreetAddressofWeII (ornc=>uddru>) Q tel J-hOO0~ LJJ

wELL,1p.+L52)73
START CARD+I!lo3

(unbonded) WaterWeD Consll'\ldorCatlfic::uion:
I cctify1.h:111bc""it I performedon the COnstNClion. :ahet:1ri01L or obJodon­

mcn1 of this well ii in compliance with Oregon waterupply wdlan<trucrion
standards. Materials usedand information reportedabovearetrue to thebest ofmy

lu,owlcdgc :md belief.

Liner
D
D
D
□

1 llr.
Time

Casing
D
0
D
D

Drill tem at

Stl'd P"'5tk W<ldcd Treaded

¥ D cy1 D
D D D D
D D D D
D D 0 0
0 0 D □
D 0 D D□None

OAlr

0 Altcrotion (n:p:ur/n:co ndition> 0Abandonmca1

4
Jiles
Dra wdown

To

I I I I I
100

Yleld g:al/mln
□Pump

From

(5) BOREHOLECONSTRUCTION:
Spc,:41 Construction approval OYes jl1No Depth ofCompleted Wcll.J.2.5.ri.
Ellplasivcs used □Yes rJ/No Typc Amowu _

HOLE SEAL

(6) CASING/LINER:
Di>

(4) PROPOSEDUSE:
0 Domcsric O Community O lndus1tial ~lrrigntion
0 Thermal O Injection Ollicstoc:k OOther

DriveShoe used O Inside DOutside
final loation ofsboe(s)

#re
How was=I pbced: I Method rA O B OC O D OE
go0. ta'Atddrylranped
Bocldill pit:; from Lo__ fl. M:ucria.t _

Gravel placed from f. lo fl. Size ofgravel

(3) DRJLLMETHOD:
D Roary Air DRotary Mud tJ/Cable OAuger
□Other

STATEOFOREGON
WATERSUPPLYWELL REPORT

(as requiredby 0RS31.765)

IDSll'Udions forcompldlng this rq,orl an, onthe InstJllli;eorthis form.

(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS:0 Perforations Method _
0Screens 'fypc M:ucrial _

Slot Tele/pipe
size Number Diameter size

Liner: -----+--+---+--

(8) WELLTF.STS: Minimumtesting time is 1 hour .
Aowtng

OAricsian

,......._

,......._

wwr. Number _

58'Temperature ofwaterDepth Artesian Flow Found
Was a water analysis donefB)Yes By wnum­
Did 2ny >'tr.Ill! co<11ain warer not suiublc for intendeduse? 0 Too link
0 Salty O Muddy O Odor DJ Colored DO Oher _
Oeplh of str:110; _

Signed
!bonded)WotfrWtll Construclor C:trtific:uion:

I ><CCl>t rcspoiuibrlny for 1hc conmua,..,• alteration, or :ib:lndcinmcnt wo,\
performedon thus well dunnrthe construction tnesreponed2hove. All wok
performedduring tis time is in compll:mrc withOregon """"' supply well
construcuon it andrd. This n:pon ls true to the best ofm y kno w l cds c~i~

-2> wwcNov«/Sc2
sw"-aef.t)le,goneSt-o3

ORIGINAL- WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT FIRST COPY -CONSTRUCTOR SECOND COPY - CUSTOMER



HARN 50952

DriveShoe used O Inside OOutside D None
Final location ofshoc(s)

lb. per square i.ncbAncsian pressure

From To EsfunntcdFlow Rate SWL

2 I -- Lun 17

J\.futerinl. From To SWL

- I • A ;,_

1YUST(­- -

RE_pnnre- --· ._..,
'JUN 1 f'.! ?nM

fl t» l '._.'-'_'"'CES DF=p--,.,.,._, ....- » aUN

-
Dare started ,5 -27- D3 Completed

(12}WEI,L LOG:
Ground E!evntion==-----~===------

Depth at whi ch watcr was first found-------------

(11)WATERBEARINGZONES:

(10) STATICWATERLEVEL:
J7 ft . below land surface.

(9)LOCA'f1~OFWELL by legal description:
couny lyr@] .Latitude_ , .Longitude
Towrusb.ip ;;Jg 5 N or SlR.nogc3~ f E orW. WM:
Section :l8 NW 1/4 tJ£ 1/4
Tul<. LotJ:1.Q.O..Loc. Block Subdivbion__,.,._

srcer A4dress orwent orrestaauo_Old Harn@y_Lare.

wELL1p.+1.E5ann
START CARD+/55555

(unbonded)WaterWell Constructor Certification:
I cerify that the work I pcrfonned on the construction, alteration, orabandon­

ment of this well is in compliance.)vith Oregon watersupply well eonstruction
standards. Materials used and information reported aboveare true to the bestofmy
knowledge indbelief.

¥
D
D
□

Liner

I hr.

Flowing□Artesian
Time

CllSing

□□
□
D

□Air
Drill stem at

Gouge st..1 Pbsllc Welded Thn:adcd
g □ □ □
0 D □ □
□ D □ 0
D □ □ □
9 □ %8 D
□ D □ D

3

Yater
Drawdown

too

OJ>ump
Yleld gal/min

(5} BOREHOLE CONSTRUCTION:
Special Construction appmwl O Y~ l}r'No Depth ofC_omplctcd WellJ1.Lr,.
Explosives used pYes ~ No Type · Amount-----

HOLE SEAL

(4) PROPOSEDUSE:
DDomestic O <:::ommunity O Induslrial i;)'1nigation
DThcnnal O Injection O Livcslock O Other

#GP#mm
How was seal placed: Method O A 4° C O D O E

yoosr prod dn, -typed
Backfill placed from fl.oft. Mnterial__~---
Gravel placed from _Q_rt to1.Z.3__ fl Sizeofgravd J/6 µ?Ou
(6) CASING/LINER:

(3) DRILL METHOD:
0 RotaryAir O RotaryMacate □ Auger□Other _

(2) TYPE OFWORK ·
DNewWell ODeepening, ?)I{Alteration ,(lcp.ur/rccondition) GlAbani!onrnem

STATE OF OREGON
WATERSUPPLY WELL REPQRT

(as require d byORS 537.765)

Instructionsfor completing this reportare on thewtpageof this (orm.

(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS:
0 Perloratioos Method___,----------:::-n---.---rt/,Screens Type !J,))(U,, \,.lx-ll,f? Mnll! ri_nl~,,:;J-ee.,I

Slot Tele/pipe

7gr
(8) WELL TESTS: Mlnimum testing time is I hour

.,,,,.,.-..

,,,-..

WWC Number _
DateSigacd

(bonded) Wnlcr WellConstructorCertification:
I accept rcoponslbjlity for the construction, allcratlon. or,nbandnnmcnt work

performed on this well during the construction dn1cs reported :ibovc.Ail work
pcrfonncd during this time ii in complluncc with Oregon wotcnupply well
construction stundan:l,, 'l'hi, n:pon•ls trueto lbc best ofmy knowledge and,belief. _

'a wc Non. If
Sign • • Date ,-6-o3

ORIGINAL-WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

Temperature ofwater 5( Depth Ar1csinn Flow Found _

Wasawater analysis done?J\.()DYes By whom---==-----
Did any strata contain water notsuilnblc for intended use? D Too little
0 Sully OMuddy □Odor O Colored OOther _
Depth ofstraca: _



STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF HARNEY

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

DWIGHT K. AND LYNN MARIE MIMS
P.O. BOX 349
BURNS, OREGON 97720

confirms the right to use the waters of A WELL in the NINE MILE SLOUGH
BASIN for the purpose of PRIMARY IRRIGATION OF 28.9 ACRES AND
SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION OF 28.5 ACRES.

The right has been perfected under Permit G-831Q. The date of
priority is JULY 25, 1978. The right is limited to not more than 0.52
CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured
at the well.

The well is located as follows:

LOT 4 (NW 1/4 NW 1/4), SECTION 5, T 23 S, 'R 32 1/2 E, W.M.;
40 FEET SOUTH AND 1200 FEET EAST FROM THE NW CORNER 0F SECTION 5.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount
secured under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be
limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its
equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a
diversion of not to exceed 3.0 acre-feet per acre for each acre
irrigated during the irrigation season of each year. The right shall
be limited to any deficiency in the available supply of any prior
right existing for the same land and shall not exceed the limitation
allowed herein.

The right shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer-

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such
right is appurtenant, is as follows:

PRIMARY SUPPLEMENTAL

SW 1/4 SW 1/4 1.5 ACRES
SE 1/4 SW 1/4 0.1 ACRE
SECTION 32

TOWNSHIP 22 SOUTH, RANGE 32 1/2 EAST, W.M.

LOT 3 {NE 1/4 NW 1/4) 17.5 ACRES 2.6 ACRES
LOT 4 (NW 1/4 NW 1/4) 11.4 ACRES 24.3 ACRES

SECTION 5
TOWNSHIP 23 SOUTH, RANGE 32 1/2 EAST, W.M.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted
to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director,
affixed this date SEPTEMBER 28, 1990.

( SWLLAA H. YOUNG

Water Resources Director

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates numbered 64767.

G-8904.JW



MAP TO ACCOMPANY APPLICATION TO
CHANGE PLACE OF USE AND

A POINT OF APPROPRIATION FOR
JOSEPH CRONIN RECEIVED

TAX LOT 1700
IN SECTON 28, TOWNSHIP 22 SOUTH, RANGE 32 EAST, W.A.

HARNEY COUNTY, OREGON

1700

20 21
29 28

I
I
I
I

----+----
: 1600

I
I

21 22
28 27

PoA le
I
I

----+----
1
I
I
I

MWAY 2 0 2022

OWRD

29 28
32 33

I
,19oo
I

----+----
1
I
I
I

I
I
I
I

-----t-- ..
......................................................

. .•
Seo . ornery

May 21, 2001

RENEWAL DATE:

THIS MAP IS FOR THE PURPOSE OF L00A TING A WATER RIGHT ONLY AND HAS NO
INTENT TO PROVIDE LEGAL DIMENSIONS OR THE LOCATION OFPROPERTY LINES.

"To"
paean erasau. 3UPERSEDED..................j /RR/GA TION FROM C/64767 S

P0A (HARN 50944/50952)
e LOCATED IN THE NW 1/4 NE 1/4 SECTION '28, T22S RJ2E, IY.M. AND 485
FEET SOUTH AND 1369 FEET WEST FROM THE NE CORNER OF SECTION 28.

PROJECT No. 22-066

PREPARED AT THE REQUEST OF:

JOSEPH CRONIN
35049 N HARNEY LANE
BURNS, OR 97720

ALL POINTS ENGINEERING
& SURVEYING, INC.

P.O. BOX 767
TERREBONNE, OREGON 97760

(541) 548-5833
Scott@APEandS.com
www.APEondS.com



MAP TO ACCOMPANY APPLICATION TO
CHANGE PLACE OF USE AND

A POINT OF APPROPRIATION FOR
JOSEPH CRONIN RECEiVED

TAX LOT 400
IN SEC710N 5, TOtmSHIP 23 SOUTH, RANCE 32-1/2 EAST, W.M.

HARNEY COUNTY. OREGON
MAY 20 2022

OWRD
I
I
I
I

----+----
1

I
I

US HIGHWAY 20£ I T22S 32 33

.
y-

T23S 5 4

L 1L 2

le

.........
6

7.5%4 3i«so

I
I
I
I

----+----
1
I
I

31132 1901/

HELL (HARN. 543)
•LOCATrD IN THE NW 1/4 NW 1/4 {LOT 4) S[C710N 5, T23S RJ2-1/2[,

WM. AND 40 FEET SOUTH AND 1200 FEET EAST FROM n-{[ NW CORNER OF
S[C710N 5

'FROu'
=1···=····=····--·-·=···1 289 ACRES PRIMARY
EE;EE3EE33%] nicA no FROM CJ64767

SUPERSEDED

a 'i@Y
THIS MAP IS FOR THE PURPOSE OF LOCATING A WATER RIGHT ONLY AND HAS NO
INTENT TO PROVIDE LEGAL DIMENSIONS OR n-{[ LOCA 710N OF PROPERTY LINES.

PROJECT No. 22-066

PREPARED AT THE REQUEST OF:

JOSEPH CRONIN
35049 N HARNEY LANE
BURNS, OR 97720

ALL POINTS ENGINEERING
& SURVEYING, INC.

P.O. BOX 767
TERREBONNE, OREGON 97760

( 541) 548-5833
Scott@APEondS.com
www.APEandS.com



T23S R 32-1/2E, W.M.
2018 aerial imagery from NRCS Gateway website imported into ArcMap GIS software in statewide Lambert projection.

s

I

RECEIVED
MAY 2 0 2022

OWRD

0 0.25 0.5
Miles

1



Land Use
Information Form

Applicant(s): Joseph_&_ VivianCronin

Mailing Address: 35049 N Harney Ln

City: Burns

A. Land and Location

State: OR Zip Code: 97738 Daytime Phone: 541-589-0781

MAY 2 0 2022

OWRD

Please include the following infonnation for all tax lots where water will be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed (transported),
and/or used or developed. Applicants formunicipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts may substitute existing and
proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot information requested below.
Township Range Section ¼¼ Tax Lot II Pion Designation (e.g., Water to be: Proposed Land

Rural Rcsidcnliol/RR-5) Use:

23S 32E 28 SE SE 1700 EFU QDiverted []conveyed 3Used IR

.

List all counties and cities where water is ro osed to be diverted, conve ed, and/or used or develoned:
Harney County

B. Description of Proposed Use
Type ofapplication to be filed with the WaterResources Department:
0 Permit to Useor Store Water [81 Water RighcTransfer
0 Limited Water Use License O Allocation ofConserved Water

0Permit Amendment or Ground Water Registration Modification
0 Exchange ofWater

Sourceofwater: 0 Reservoir/Pond 18] Ground Water 0Surface Water (nnme) _

Estimated quantity ofwater needed: 0.52

Intended use ofwater: [81 Irrigation
D Municipal

Briefl describe:

[commercial
D Quasi-Municipal

D] tndostrial
D lnslream

0 gallons per minute 0 acre-Feet181 cubic feet per second

0 Domestic forhousehold(s)
[]oher

Move primarv GW irrigation rights to better ground for farming

-.-·--··· - ----..- -..---·--.···-....•.......-·- --·-.--···· --.. ·- -.--····-···-·..............•.-·- - --··········--.. - ·- ···-··~
Note to applicant: H the Land Use Information Torm cannot he completed while you wait, please have a local government
r2pres:t ati:: ·igr:heee:pt at the ' ottam af the a: page ad include i with th:: applicator: flJ th :he !Mar Rutz
Department.

See bottom or Page 3.-»

Revised 2/8/2010 L.and Use Information Form - Page 2 of3 WRIFS



For Local Government Use Only

RECEIVED
MAY 20 2022

OWRD

The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless theproject will be located
entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the city planning agency must completethis for. This deals only with the local
land-use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building orgrading permits.

ro riate box below and rovide the re uested information

Land uses to be served by the proposed water uses (including proppsed constructi7.1) are allowed outright or are not regulated by
yourcomprehensive plan. Cite applicable-ordinance section(s): ff~-u 3 ..tl7#(E,¢,J~ 2---

□ Land uses to be served by the proposed water uses (including proposed construction) involve discretionary land-use approvals as
listed in the table below. (Please attach documentation ofapplicable land-use approvals which have already been obtained.
Record ofAction/land-use decision and accompanying findings are sufficient.) If approvals have been obtained but all appeal
periods have not ended, check "Being pursued."

Type of Land-UseApproval Needed
CiteMostSignmeant, Applicable Pion Policies & Lund-Use Approval:(c.g.. plan amendments, rezones, conditional-use OrdinanceSection Referencespermits, etc.)

DJ O»rained D BeinePursued
0 Denied JNot Being Pursued

DJOained DBeing Pursued
D Denied 0 NotBeing Pursued

0 Obtained D Being Pursued
D Denied D Not Being Pursued

D Obtained D Being Pursued
DJ Denied DNot Being Pursued

0 Obtained 0 Being Pursued
DJ Denied 0 NotBeing Pursued

Local governments are invited to express special land-use concerns or make recommendations to the Water Resources Department
regarding this proposed use ofwater below, or on a separatesheet.

Note to local government represen ative: Please complete this form or sign the receipt below and return itto the applicant. Ifyou
sign the receipt, you will have 30 da's from the Water Resources Department's noticedate to return the completed Land Use Information
Form orWRD may presume the land use associated with the proposed use ofwater is compatible with local comprehensive plans.

-----------------------------------·····-···--··------··----·--·--------------------------------------· .~
Receipt for Request for Land Use Information

j D)pH[It[ Pam,

City or County:. Staff contact: _

I

I
', .
.

I

Signature: _ Phone:------ Date:----------

Revised 2/872010 Land Use Information Form- Page J ofJ WR:/ FS



Permanent Transfer Application Intake Completion Checklist

USE @' APOA

e POD APOD

Transfer#T- {L/ D l
Supplemental
to Primary

Certificate # ·

Surface to
GroundGov Action

Substitution

caleutate4Fe 70 39,0

Check the Certificate(s) in WRIS

Type ofChange(s)
Ht',]Proposed:

Mark theProposedChanges

jtjp] D)perjgn15{]

If OK and complete, check boxto the left; if NOT, fill in.

d 1. Is .applicant information complete? Have all applicants listed at the top of the page signed at the bottom?
If no, what is missing? Whose signature is missing? _

~-- Do·es applicant indicate the place of use is in or near an irrigation district? Is a Form D included? [] N/A.
Name of the district:----------------'--------------

EJ 3. Part5 of application, has the applicant(s) completed the entire page and does the information match
the description of the explanation of the reasons for transfer on Part4of the aP,plication?
If no, you may need to contact the applicant or agent? __:. _

[21 4. ls there only one (1)water right included in this transfer application?
If no, are the criteria of 0AR 690-380-3220 for more than one WR met? Yes or No _
If no, then the transfer application CANNOTbe accepted. See attached "3220" Decision Tree Flowchart.

~5. For multiple certificates do each oft~e certificates listed on Application Page 1have their own
separate completed Part5 tables 1 & 27 .
If no, which certificate(s) are missing a separate Part 5 tables 1 & 27 _

~6. Is the map prepared and signed by a CWRE? Does the map meet requirements?
If no, what is missirlg? . · Map waiver included? D Yes D No

~7. If a change in point of appropriation (POA), have thewell logs been included? D N/A.

[DY 8. If a change in place of use_(POU) within Umatilla county, have the applicant(s) provided a
Supplemental Form U?_dN/A.

[]9. If all boxes on this checklistare checked (with no remainingdeficiencies identified), ACCEPTthe application.
. Put this application intake completeness check sheet in the transfer folder.

o: [] all boxes to the leftare NOT checked, then this application is deficient and CANNOTbe accepted.
It should be returned and the deficiencies listed In the "staff" section at the bottom of
Application Page 1, unless the applicant or agent can resolve the deficiencies within 2-3 days.

. .

Revised 7/14/2021

Actions taken: Date: _
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Permanent Transfer Application Intake Completion Checklist

.·+.__._i: EEWORKSHEETferPERMANEWFTRANSFERes@pESus6Eu@Ge@j•@$ 33845t35%_3
1 Base Fee (includes one type of change to one water right for up to 1 cfs) 1 $1,360

Types of change proposed:
~

D Place of Use .
D Character of Use
D Point of Diversion/Appropriation ll II

Number of above boxes checked= (2a)
Subtract 1 from the number in line 2a = (2)only one change, this will be 0.

2 Multiply line 2b by $1,090 and enter » » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )} )) )) )) )) )) )) » 2 0
Number of water rights included intransfer (3a)
Subtract 1 from the number in 3a above: (3b)Ifonly one water right thiswill be O

3 Multiply line 3b by$610 and enter » ) ) )» » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) ) )) 3 0
Do you propose to addor change a well, change from a surface water POD to a

well, orSubstitute a Suppl GW right for a Primary SW right?
D No: enter 0 »» » » » » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )

[]ves = $480 (4a)
If YES: enter the number ofwells being proposed: (Ab)
Subtract 1 from the number in line 4b = (4c) Ifonly one well this will be 0.
Multiply line 4c by $410= (Ad) I

4 Add lines 4a and 4d and enter » » ) ) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) » )) 4 0
Do you propose to change the 'place of use or character of use?
[]No: enter.0 on line 5 ». » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) II

[]Yes: enter the cfs for the portionsof the rights to be transferred (see
example below): (Sa}
Subtract 1.0 from the number in Sa above: (5b)

If 5b is 0 or less, enter 0 on line 5» » » » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) ))

If Sb is greater than 0, ro_und up to the nearest whole number: (Sc) and
5 multiply Sc by $350, then enter on line 5 )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 5 0
6 Add entries on lines 1 through 5 above )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) Subtotal: 6 0

ls this transfer:
[]necessary to complete a project funded bythe Oregon Watershed

Enhancement Board (OWEB) under ORS 541.932?
[] endorsed in writing byODFW as a change that will result in a net benefit to

fish and wildlife habitat?
If one or more boxes is checked, multiply line 6 by 0.5 and enter on line 7 » )) ))

7 lf no box is applicable, enter O on line 7» )) ) » )) )) )) )) 9).) ) )) )) )) )) )) 7 0
8 Subtract line 7 from line 6 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) » Transfer Fee: 8

Revised 7/14/2021



ALL POINTS
ENGINEERING & SURVEYING, INC.

P.O. Box 767 (CRR)
Terrebonne, Oregon 97760

TRANSMITTAL

RECEIVED
MAY 2 0 2022

OWRD

To: Oregon Water Resources Dept
725 Summer St NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1266

Date: 5/17/22
Attention: Transfers
RE: App for
Transfer

[X] Prints [] Plans [] Plat [] Specifications.

Attached is an application for transfer on certificate 64767 for Joseph & Vivian Cronin .

If you have any questions please don't besitate to call or email me.

No.
1

1 2
1 3
1 4
1 5
1 6

Description
App for Transfer (9 pages letter bond)
Transfer Maps (3 pages letter bond)
Aerial imagery ( 1 page letter bond)
Evidence of use w/supporting docs (9 pages letter bond)
Land Use Form (2 pages letter bond) /
Check for $2930 ,_. _To/PoA

9Gs 1

alo°



CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL
•22L58

USE MAP
TO ADD PLACE OF USE AND POINTS OF APPROPRIATION FOR

APPLICATION G-16045
TAX LOT: 1700 IN SECTION 28,

TOWNSHIP 22 SOUTH, RANGE 32 EAST, W.M.

N HARNEY LANE

RECEIVED
MAY 2 0 2022

OWRD
28 27
33 34
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32 33

SHEET FLOW DIRECTION

BURIED 6" MAINLINE

POA (HARN 50944/50952)
e LOCATED IN THE NW 1/4 NE 1/4 SECTION 28, T22S R32E, W.I. ANDO 485

FEET SOUTH ANO 1369 FEET WEST FRO THE NE CORNER or SECTION 28.
METER IS LOCATED 9 FEET NORTH AND 16 FEET EAST FROM WELL.

7JJ73 1ooo cResmRou eRur c-1s74 Ao'1 " s sow

THIS MAP IS FOR THE PURPOSE OF LOCATING A WATER RIGHT ONLY ANO HAS NO
INTENT TO PROVIDE LEGAL DIMENSIONS OR THE LOClTION OF PROPERTY LINES.

SUPERSEDED 140 7 -=

RENEWAL DATE: 12/31/2022

PREPARED FOR:

JOSEPH & VIVIAN CRONIN
35049 N HARNEY LANE
BURNS, OR 97720

PREPARED BY:

ALL POINTS ENGINEERING AND SURVEYING, INC.
P.O. 0X 767 TERREBONNE, OR 97760
(541) 548-5833 www.APEandS.com



MAP TO ACCOMPANY APPLICATION TO
CHANGE PLACE OF USE AND

A POINT OF APPROPRIATION FOR
JOSEPH CRONIN

TAX LOT 1700
IN SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 22 SOUTH, RANGE 32 EAST, W.M.

HARNEY COUNTY, OREGON

¥

RECE:VED
MAY 20 2022

OWRD
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POA (HARN 50944/50952)
•LOCATED IN THE NW 1/4 NE 1/4 SECTON 28, T22S RJ2E, W.M. AND 485
FEETSOUTH ANDO 1369 FEET WEST FROM THE NE CORNER OF SECTION 28.

'To"

I=-:-:-:-=:-:-:-:-=:-:-:-:-=:-:-:-:-=:-:-:] 28.9 ACRES PRIMARY
·:::::::::::::::::.1 IRRIGATlON FROM CJ647§UPERSEDED

RENEWAL DATE: 12/31/2022

TH/5 ~AP !S FOR THE PURPOSE OF LOCATING 4 WATER RIGHT ONLY AND HAS NO
0E3° 0 200 '·L 2Min!SIONS 'N' TSE LOCAON SF RS?" NEG.

+t t
,t

PREPARED AT THE REQUEST OF:

JOSEPTH CRONIN
35049 N HARNEY LANE
BURNS, OR 97720

& SURVE'r'/NG, INC.
P.O. BOX 767

TERREBONNE, OREGON 97760
( 541 ) 548-5833

Scott@APEandS.com
www.APEandS.com



MAY 20 2022

OWRD

RECEIVED
TAX LOT 400

IN SECnON S, TOWNSHIP 23 SOUTH, RANGE 32-1/2 EAST, W.M.
HARNEY COUNTY, OREGON

MAP TO ACCOMPANY APPLICATION TO
CHANGE PLACE OF USE AND

A POINT OF APPROPRIATION FOR
JOSEPH CRONIN
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i6oil

31 32

HELL (HARN 543)
•LOCATED IN THE NW 1/4 NW 1/4 (l'OT 4) SECTION 5, T-23S RJ2-1/2E.

W.M. AND 40 FEET SOUTH AND 1200 FEET EAST FROM THE NW CORNER OF
SECTION 5

"FROM"

l~...-....-....-....~.. i 289 ACRES PRIMARY
i%ice@%@2%i] iicaow FRou cy64767

RENEWAL DATE: 12/31/2022

em.zag440%-%.%.e°

& SURVEYING, INC.
P.O. BOX 767

TERREBONNE, OREGON 97760
(541 ) 548-5833

Scott@APEandS.com
www.APEandS.com

PREPARED AT THE REQUEST OF:

JOSEPTH CRONIN
35049 N HARNEY LANE
BURNS, OR 97720



T. 23S., R. 32 1/2 E.,W M ..

L3 L2

32
LI

t------+---5

Well Localed 40° 81200'E From NW Carner Section 5

SCALE: 1"= 1320'

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

Application No. G:.8.904.. Permit No.G.83)...
IN NAME OF

..............DWJ.G.H.I a LY.N.N. MJMS. .
Surveyed Iut.l6.... 19.86., by .ON.....ARK......

~Supph!m<?ntol

~Primary

14017
41025-179-32R Revised
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